2025 Insurance Fair Conduct Act Notices

Postmark Date

rance Company

Complainant

Insured - Business

Complainant Attorney

Line of Insurance

RCW/WAC
48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1) and (8) (a); WAC

0001.25 1/2/2025 12/27/2024 Allstate Indemnity Company Sun Du Hwang Michael Charbonneau Underinsured Motorist 284-30-330 (2) through (4) and (13), 284-30-
360 (3)
48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8)
lan M. Leife Hi | - ; 284-30-330 (2), (3), (6), (13), (16), 284-
0002.25 1/2/2025 12/30/2024 Encompass Indemnity Company Kathleen Fraley an etter omeowners Insurance (@ (2).(3), (6), (13), (16),
Gordon Thomas Honeywell LLP Property 30-350 (1), 284-30-370, 284-30-380 (1) and
(3)
Joshua A. Fensterbush 48.30.015 (5) (a) through (f) and (8) (a), On Feb 7, 2025, rec. an email
0003.25 1/2/2025 12/30/2024 AAA Washington Sound Medical Supplies LLC Morton McGuIdrick pLLC Commercial Liability 48.30.040, 48.30.090, 48.30.210; WAC 284- |from Susan K. Tomaof Morton
! 30-330, 284-30-350 McGoldrick to rescind notice.
48.30.010 (1) and (7), 48.30.015 (1) (4] d
0004.25 1/2/2025 12/30/2024 Garrison Property and Casualty Northwest Restoration Operating, Inc. |William A. Gieri P " ®) (a); WA(C ]222 3(0 230 (1) (@) ((6]' :7:' and
) Insurance Company ("Garrison") ("Northwest") CAMPBELL & BISSEL, PLLC roperty (13]a '  (6), L/, an
Fr—— 48.30.05, 48.30.015 (6) and (8) (a); WAC
0005.25 1/2/2025 12/30/2024 Charter Indemnity Company Jayde Laub RUSySEL 2 HIyLL Auto 284-30-330 (2), (4), (7), (13), and (16), 284-
30-360 (3), 284-30-370
Zach Hansen 48.30.010-48.30.015, 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a)
0006.25 1/2/2025 12/30/2024 USAA Casualty Insurance Company [Edna Serrano & Shayla Serrano Wattel & York, LLC Automobile - UIM through (f), and (8) (a); WAC 284-30-330 (4)
" through (8)
Matthew B. Edward: 48.30.015 (8); WAC 284-30-330 (2) and (3,
0007.25 1/2/2025 12/31/2024 Ticor Title Co. Gregory N. and Lela D. Nachatilo atthew B, Egwards Title Insurance (8); (2)and (3),
OWENS AND DAVIES 284-30-360 (1), 284-30-370
000825  |1/3/2025 No postmark noted | AAA Washingt Sound Medical Supplies LLC foshua A. Fensterbush c ial Liabilit 2233.812 (iza(:())gguf; ;2 32(:)'(3\)/:2'284
. o postmark note ashington ound Medical Supplies Morton McGoldrick, PLLC ommercial Liability .30.040, 48.30.090, 48.30.210; -
30-330, 284-30-350
(o ity A: iati Scott P. C: 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f] d 8(a));
0009.25 1/3/2025 12/31/2024 ommunity Assodiation Korra Kairos Ot P Lamess No-Fault Medical Payments g (1,5 (a-f), and 8(a));
Underwriters The Carness Law Firm WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-395
Safeco | C f Robert W. Mitchell
0010.25 1/3/2025 12/27/2024 ateco Insurance Lompany o Melinda Foster obert . Mitche 48.30.015 (8)(a)
America Robert Mitchell Attorney at Law
Pi Ivania Manufacti Py Amrit, Inc., dba Spring Glen Day C: Robert D. Boh 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f] d 8(a));
0011.25 1/3/2025 12/30/2024 ennsylvania Manutacturers mrit, Inc., dba spring Glen Day Lare - |Robert D. Bohm Commercial Insurance Property g (1,5 (a-f), and 8(a);
Association Insurance Company Center Robert D. Bohm, PLLC WAC 284-30-330
Eric S. Ch;
0012.25 1/3/2025 12/31/2024 Farmers Property and Cas. Ins. Co.  |Bok Nam Choi; Donsil Choi ric >, Lhavez Homeowners' 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8(a))
Axion Law Group
0013.25 1/6/2025 12/31/2024 Virginia Surety Company Inc. Winston Matthews Trevor Matthews, PLMS PLLC Consumer 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a)
0014.25 1/6/2025 12/30/2024 Virginia Surety Company Inc. Winston Matthews Trevor Matthews, PLMS PLLC Consumer 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a)
S| F F L
0015.25 1/6/2025 1/2/2025 USAA Casualt Insurance Company Christopher Chamberlin FPencler fEeman reemanaw Auto 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a)
irm, Inc.
0016.25 1/6/2025 1/3/2025 Travelers Insurance Ashley Nicole Wilson Kelly A. Elford, Phillips Law Firm Auto 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a)
American Family Insurance - Bryan X . Daniel J. Neal, Esq., Fielding Law X X
0017.25 1/6/2025 1/3/2025 Elitz and Marshall Westbrook Dennis Garrison Group Uninsured Motorist Coverage |48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a)
0018.25 1/6/2025 1/2/2025 Travelers Personal Insurance Assi William A. Gieri P N (Rl(;\?;;lfs)s?lgo\l(}/\)é?gj'é[\;V:SC()ZSW‘l/f(:O;;O
- Company ssignor CAMPBELL & BISSEL, PLLC roperty g g
30-360
Si h C. C Gordon Tild
0019.25  [1/6/2025 1/3/2025 RSUI Comwell, Inc. psannan & Larr, Sordon Teen D&O 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a)
Thomas & Cordell LLP
Si h C. C Gordon Tild
002025 [1/6/2025 1/3/2025 RSUI KTC, LLC usannan & Larr, Sordon Tden D&O 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a)
Thomas & Cordell LLP
Ti lers P rty C: It Kurt Strovink, J.D. @ i f but
0021.25 1/6/2025 1/2/2025 ravelers Froperty tasuaity Justin and Julie Henning Henning Richland, LLC urt strovinio Property & Casualty 48.30.015 -aME as a service of process, but
Company of America, Acrisure LLC Strovink Law cites RCW 48.30.015, so logging it
here for good measure
. Ray C. Brooks, Brooks Law Firm, , 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (), WAC 284-
0022.25 1/7/2025 1/2/2025 State Farm J. Levine Inc., P.C Motor Vehicle 30-330, WAC 284-3-360, WAC 284-30-370,
T WAC 284-30-380
Client: Paula Brooks-Callandret Gavin L. Davi 48.30.015 (8, ; WAC 284-30-330 (19), 284-
0023.25 1/9/2025 1/6/2025 State Farm \ent: Paula Brooks-Laflandre avin & Davis property (8) (@) (19),
Insured: Richard Westwood Roth Davis 30-391 (2), (4), and (5)
Sed, ick Claims M t Rod K. Nel.
0024.25 1/10/2025 1/7/2025 ccgewick Llaims Vianagemen Richard D. Pothier ocney £ felson Medical Payments 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8(a))
Services, Inc. Abeyta Nelson Injury Law
48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8(a));
Kent Neil Doll WAC 284-30-330(4), 284-30-330(6), 284-30-
0025.25 1/10/2025 1/6/2025 USAA Kyle Peterson ent Nell Dol Automobile UM (4), (6),
The KND Law Firm 330(7), 284-30-370, 284-30-330(3), 284-30-
360(3)
. Wa He Lut Indian School and its agents Gabriel S. Galanda 48.30.015 (8) (a), 48.01.030,; WAC284-30-
0026.25 1/3/2025 12/30/2024 Insurer Not Specified

and/or employees ("School Insureds")

Galanda Broadman

360 (3), 284-30-370
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2025 Insurance Fair Conduct Act Notices

Postmark Date

rance Company

State Farm Fire and Casualty

Lindee L. Tollefsen and Stephen N.

Insured - Business

Complainant

Complainant Attorney

Thomas Lether

Line of Insurance

RCW/WAC

NOTE: Being held by OS Staff as

0027.25 1/10/2025 1/7/2025 ey Tollefsen D Home 48.30.015 (5) (a) through (f) and (8) (a) |F came with a check until the law
firm lets us know what they'd
like us to do with it.

48.01.030, 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f)

0028.25 1/13/2025 1/8/2025 State Farm Fire and Casualty Aarond and Jennifer Nonnenmacher Joseph.Scuderl,. Home insurance and (8) (a) through (b); WAC 284-30-330,

Company Scuderi Law Offices, P.S. 284-30-350, 284-30-360, 284-30-370, 284-
30-380

19.86 48.01.030, 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1),

Ryan Best (5) (a) through (f) and (8) (a); WAC 284-30-

0029.25 1/13/2025 1/8/2025 Homesite Insurance Sean and Jolene Pound B:st L, FHULE Property 330, (1) through (4), (7), and (14), 284-30-

’ 350, 284-30-360 (3) through (4), 284-30-
370, 284-30-380
Myla Jones, Wesley Straub, and Harold D. Carr . ) 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f)
0030.25 1/13/2025 1/10/2025 USAA - ) Uninsured Motorist (UM) and (8) (a); WAC 284-30-330 (6), (7), and
William Jones, all minors Harold D. Carr, P.S. (13)
Affordable Restoration LLC Charles P Py 48.30.015 (1), (5. th h (f) d (8]
0031.25 1/13/2025 1/9/2025 State Farm e Resimettn WEejkie aries B Bearson Property (1), (5) (2) through (f), and (8)
Brian Stephanson Property Claims Attorneys, LLC (a); WAC 284-30-330
Tokio Marine HCC d/b/a Houst: Dubs H: hli Empl. t tices liabilit
0032.25 1/13/2025 1/6/2025 oo Marine /b/a Houston Awashington, LLC ubs Rerschiip ) mployment practices BabIIY 146 30,015 (1), (5) (a) through (), and (8) (a)
Casualty Company Dunlap, Bennett, & Ludwig insurance
Tokio Marine HCC d/b/a Houst: Dubs H: hli Empl. t tices liabilit
0033.25 1/13/2025 1/6/2025 oo Marine et o Apizza, LLC ubs Rerschiip _ mployment practices BabIIY 146 30,015 (1), (5) (a) through (), and (8) (a)
Casualty Company Dunlap, Bennett, & Ludwig insurance
Allstate Vehicl d P t Marshall C:
0034.25 1/13/2025 1/6/2025 state Venicle and Froperty Lyra Spencer arshatitasey Casualty 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a)
Insurance Company Sweetser Law Office
D: Il M. Harb 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1), (5) th h (6,
0035.25 1/13/2025 1/6/2025 Progressive Casualty Ins. Co. Armin Najafi arre ar e Property Damage ! (1), (5) through (6),
Harber Appraisal and (8) (a); WAC 284-30-391 (4) (e)
0036.25 1/13/2025 1/7/2025 State Farm Fire and Casualty Northwest Restoration Operating, Inc. |William A. Gieri P " 48.30.010 (1) and (7), 48.30.015 (1); WAC
- Company ("Northwest") CAMPBELL & BISSEL, PLLC roperty 284-30-330 (1), (4), and (6), 284-30-360 (3)
EE 1/13/2025 1/7/2025 State Farm Fire and Casualty Northwest Restoration Operating, Inc. [William A. Gieri B . ‘\:5:;:0'2%1403(;);;(?((27))'(1?'?:)'012 ((16))3;‘;4(53)6
: Company ("Northwest") CAMPBELL & BISSEL, PLLC roperty e (&), [5)and 16),
48.30.010 (1) and (7), 48.30.015 (1) and (5);
0038.25 1/13/2025 1/7/2025 State Farm Fire and Casualty Northwest Restoration Operating, Inc. |William A. Gieri P " WAC 284 3(0]:;0 ((1)]'(4) ©) J(i;ﬂ 2(811'
- Company ("Northwest") CAMPBELL & BISSEL, PLLC roperty (), 16), and{23),
30-360 (3)
Devel Surety d Ind| it Michael Rhod 48.30.015 (1), (5. th h (f) d (8]
0039.25 1/13/2025 1/7/2025 evelopers surety and indemnity Widdis Drywalling LLC, et. Al. \chaelRhodes Commercial (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8)
Company Mix Sanders Thompson (a); wac 284-30-330 and 284-30-360
48.30.015 (1), (5; th h (f d (8]
Munich Reinsurance America f/k/a Washington Schools Risk Management [Paul Rosner o (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8)
0040.25 1/13/2025 1/7/2025 Ny Liability Insurance (a); WAC 284-30-330 (3) through (6), (13),
American Re-Insurance Company Pool Soha & Lang, P.S.
and (16), 284-30-370, 284-30-380
19.86 48.01.030, 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1),
Ryan Best (5) (a) through (f) and (8) (a); WAC 284-30-
0041.25 1/13/2025 1/8/2025 Homesite Insurance Sean and Jolene Pound BZst s FHULE Property 330, (1) through (4), (7), and (14), 284-30-
. 350, 284-30-360 (3) through (4), 284-30-
370, 284-30-380
19.86.010, 19.86.170, 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a)
Alice Davis; the Donald R & Alice J Kasey D. }.-mebner Homeowners; first-party through (f), and (8) (a); WAC 284-30-330 (1)
0042.25 1/13/2025 1/8/2025 USAA 3 ) Gordon Tilden Thomas & Cordell through (7), (13), (16), and (18), 284-30-340
Davis Family Trust property
LLP (1), 284-30-360 (4), 284-30-370, 284-30-380
(3)
Zurich American Insurance ) Thomas M Williams o R (@), () ) dneeh (), o ) (@)
0043.25 1/13/2025 1/9/2025 Architectural Concepts LLC Liability through (b); WAC 284-30-330 (1), (4), AND
Company Harper Hayes, PLLC
(13), 284-30-350 (1)
" - . Bradley W. Hoff -
0044.25 1/13/2025 1/10/2025 Starr Indemnity & Liability Company Costco Wholesale Corporation Buchalter PC General Liability 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a)
uchalter
48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8)
0045.25 1/13/2025 1/10/2025 State Farm Robert Lodwig Justin R. Boland Automobile (a); WAC 284-30-330 (3) through (6), (8),
and (12), 284-30-360, 284-30-370
Hartford C: Ity | Bradley W. Hoff
0046.25 1/13/2025 1/10/2025 artord tasualty Insurance Costco Wholesale Corporation radiey W. Ho General Liability 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a)
Company Buchalter PC
) . Bradley W. Hoff AT
0047.25 1/13/2025 1/10/2025 XL Insurance America, Inc. Costco Wholesale Corporation e —— General Liability 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a)
uchalter
48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f),
State Farm Fire and Casualty Raeanne Hutchison and (8) (a); WAC 284-30-330 (1) through
0048.25 1/13/2025 1/10/2025 Tommy Cagle ! Property (8), (13), and (16), 284-30-340, 284-30-350
Company Cantilever Law
(1) and (2), 284-30-360, 284-30-370, 284-30-]
380 (1), (3), and (7)
Sh Callah
0049.25 1/13/2025 1/10/2025 The Hartford Kimberly Bailey aun tatianan UM 48.30.015 (1) and (8) (a) through (b)

GLP Personal Injury Attorneys
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2025 Insurance Fair Conduct Act Notices

Postmark Date rance Company Complainant/ Insured - Business Complainant Attorney Line of Insurance RCW/WAC
Sh Callah
0050.25 1/14/2025 1/10/2025 The Hartford Kimberly Bailey aun tatianan UM 48.30.015 (1) and (8) (a) through (b) )
GLP Personal Injury Attorneys likely copy of 0049.25
Pi ive Direct | Edwardo Morfi Uni d Motorist/Und
0051.25 1/15/2025 1/9/2025 rogressive birect insurance Cristal Alvarez Paniagua wardo Viortin ninsured Motorist/Under | o 5 015 (1) (s) (a) through (f), and (8) (a) )
Company Morfin Law Firm, PLLC Insured Motorist Coverage Response received 2/11
48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1), (5. th h (f]
American Family Connect Property . . James L Pak ’ (1), (5) (a) through (f),
0052.25 1/15/2025 1/13/2025 Yuriy Shtogrin Property Damage coverage  [and (8) (a); WAC 284-30-330 (3), (4), (6),
and Casualty Insurance Company Etengoff Pak Law Group
(7), and (13), and 284-30-360 (3)
Potential copy of 0057.25
Lori M Berni (o ial G | Liability: |48.30.015 (1), (5; th h (f) d (8] Received IFCA R
0053.25 1/15/2025 1/13/2025 Liberty Mutual Wren and Willow Inc. ort Vi Bernis ommercial iseneral Hability (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) eceive esponse on
McGavick Graves, P.S. BKS593846426 (a); WAC 284-30-330 2/6/25
Received further response on
2/11/25
Pi ive Direct | Edwardo Morfi Uni d/Under | d Received IFCA
0054.25 1/15/2025 1/13/2025 rogressive Direct Insurance Nikki Bond wardo Morfin ninsure / nder Insure 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a) eceive response on
Company Morfin Law Firm, PLLC Motorist Coverage 2/10/25
Heather N. Di ki 19.86, 48.30.015 (1), (5) thi h (6, d (8
0055.25 1/15/2025 1/13/2025 Safeco Insurance Company Whitney P. True & Galen A. True e er' erensit Auto ! (), () v (), &) ()
Cedar View Law (a); WAC 284-30-330
] ) - 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8(a));
Zurich American Insurance . Damisi Velasquez .
0056.25 1/16/2025 1/13/2025 Iziah Reedy L UIM auto insurance WAC 284-30-350, 284-30-360, 284-30-370,
Company Damisi Velasquez Attorney at Law
284-30-380
Lori M Berni (o ial G | Liability: |48.30.015 (1), (5; th h (f) d (8]
0057.25 1/16/2025 1/13/2025 Liberty Mutual Wren and Willow Inc. ort Vi Bernis ommercial iseneral Hability (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) )
McGavick Graves, P.S. BKS593846426 (a); WAC 284-30-330 Potential copy of 0053.25
M t M. K i
0058.25 1/16/2025 1/14/2025 Safeco | C Boris Diriyenk walrgtared M tase;]elirtt t um 48.30.015(8(a); WAC 264-30-350, 284-30-
. afeco Insurance Co. oris Diriyenko alstead Mertsching Attorneys a 360, 284-30-370, 284-30-380 )
Law Potential copy of 0064.25
Pi ive C: Ity | Zeb Chekol
0059.25 1/16/2025 1/14/2025 rogressive Lasualty insurance Yordanos Geteneh ebeaman Lheko PIP 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8(a)) _
Company Adugna Law PLLC Received Response 2/14/2025
Lindee L Tollef d Stephen N Th Leth:
0060.25 1/16/2025 1/13/2025 State Farm Insurance Company indee L Tofletsen and Stephen omas Lether Home 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (5 (a-f) and 8(a))
Tollefsen Lether Law Group
sentinel | c Daniel Veroff, E 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a-f); WAC 284-30-330(1-
0061.25 1/16/2025 1/13/2025 L_e",t‘": nsurance tompany, The Dog Resort LLC Ma"'l_e LemG' 54: Business Owners 8, 12-14), 284-30-350(1), 284-30-360(1, 3,
imite eriin taw Group 4), 284-30-370, 284-30-380(1-4, 7)
M t M. K i
0062.25 1/16/2025 1/14/2025 Safeco | ¢ Natalya Diriyenk walrgtared M xase;]elirtt t UM 48.30.015(8(a); WAC 254-30-350, 284-30-
. afeco Insurance Co. atalya Diriyenko alstead Mertsching Attorneys a 360, 284-30-370, 284-30-380 )
Law Potential copy of 0066.25
State Farm Fire and Casualty n Kathryn Knudsen RS, C300B ([, S(ai) el el
0063.25 1/16/2025 1/14/2025 Magali Jaenz . Homeowners WAC 284-30-330(3-7), 284-30-370, 284-30-
Company Ruiz & Smart LLP
380(7)
M t M. K i
0064.25 1/16/2025 1/14/2025 Safeco | c Boris Diriyenk walrgtared M xase;]elirtt t UM 48.30.015(8(a); WAC 264-30-350, 284-30-
» afeco Insurance Co. oris Diriyenko alstead Mertsching Attorneys a 360, 284-30-370, 284-30-380 )
Law Potential copy of 0058.25
48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 6, and 8(a)),
D: Il M. Harb 48.22.030(2, 3), 4.56.260(1)(a, b)
0065.25 1/16/2025 1/15/2025 GEICO advantage Insurance Co. Guanchen Jiang arre ar €r Property Damage (2,3), (1)(@, b),
Harber Appraisal 48.01.030; WAC 284-30-330(2, 3, 7), 284-30-]
350(1)
M t M. K i
0066.25 1/17/2025 1/14/2025 Safeco | c Natalya Diriyenk walrgtared M xase;]elirtt t um 48.30.015(8(a); WAC 264-30-350, 284-30-
. afeco Insurance Co atalya Diriyenko alstead Mertsching Attorneys a 360, 284-30-370, 284-30-380 )
Law Potential copy of 0062.25
State F Fil d C; It Marshall C: 48.30.015 (1), (5. th h (f) d (8]
0067.25 1/17/2025 1/14/2025 |te rarm Fire and Lasuaity Amy Hansen arshatitasey Home Owner's (1), (5) (@) through (f), and (8) ()
Company Sweetser Law Office, PLLC through ©
Hartford Accident & Ind it Matthew G 48.30.015 (1), (5; th h (f d (8]
0068.25 1/17/2025 1/14/2025 arttord Accident & Indemnity Genaro Diaz Ramos atthew Gross Automobile (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8)
Company Lehmbecker Law (a); WAC 284-30-330
Matthew Gross 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (), and (8) Rec. IFCA Response on 2/4/25
0069.25 1/17/2025 1/14/2025 QBE Insurance Corporation Jesus Nimer Lehmbecker Law Automobile - UM (a); WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-370, and 284- |Received additional response on
30-380 3/17/25
Michael J. Hines and Charles 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8)
0070.25 1/21/2025 1/17/2025 AmTrust Insurance Company Tombari Properties LLC Hausberg Property (a); WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-350, 284-30- [Received IFCA Response on
Lukins & Annis, P.S. 360, 284-30-370, and 284-30-380 2/7/25
| Services Office, Inc., AXA
I e o A T 48.30.015 (5) (a) through (f) and (8) (a);
0071.25 1/21/2025 1/16/2025 nsurance tompany AMericas, 1,0 ica Hairston anetle . Batley UM/UIM WAC 284-30-330 (2), (6), (7) and (8), 284-
and Indian Harbor Insurance Washington Injury Law
30-370
Company
48.01.030, 48.18.290 (1) (b),
State Farm Mutual Automobile ) ) Morgan L. Lake Automobile Insuran.ce - Policy (48.18.29148.18.300 (1) and (2), 48.30.015
0072.25 1/21/2025 No postmark noted Jessie Weiss No. 480087947, Claim No. 47- |(1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a); WAC 284-
Insurance Company LAKE LAW, PLLC
71H3-33f 30-330 (2), (2), (6), (7), and (13), 284-30-
340, 284-30-370 potential copy of 0073.25
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Postmark Date

rance Company

State Farm Mutual Automobile

2025 Insurance Fair Conduct Act Notices

Complainant/ Insured - Business

Complainant Attorney

Morgan L. Lake

Line of Insurance

Automobile Insurance - Policy

RCW/WAC
48.01.030, 48.18.290 (1) (b),
48.18.29148.18.300 (1) and (2), 48.30.015

0073.25 1/21/2025 No postmark noted ENEIES Gy Jessie Weiss LAKE LAW, PLLC No. 480087947, Claim No. 47- |(1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a); WAC 284-
71H3-33f 30-330 (2), (2), (6), (7), and (13), 284-30-
340, 284-30-370 potential copy of 0072.25
48.30.010 (1) and (7), 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a)
T lers Hi d Mari William A. Gieri th h (f] d (8 ; WAC 284-30-330 (1
0074.25 1/21/2025 1/15/2025 ravelers Home and Varine Amy and Sean Bardwell tiam A. Glert Property rough (f), and (8) (a); &
Insurance Company ("Travelers") CAMPBELL & BISSEL, PLLC through (6), (12), and (13), 284-30-360 (3),
284-30-370
48.30.015 (1), (5. th h (f) d (8]
Ohio Security Insurance Co. Liberty . . Joseph Scuderi, o (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8)
0075.25 1/21/2025 No postmark noted Taft Plumbing & Septic, Inc. . . General Liability (a); WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-350, 284-30-
Mutual Scuderi Law Offices, P.S.
360, 284-30-370, and 284-30-380
D: Il M. Harb 19.86, 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1), (5) th h
0076.25 1/21/2025 1/15/2025 GEICO advantage Insurance Co. Anan and Ilyas Bzami arre ar r Property Damage ' ’ (1), (5) throug
Harber Appraisal (6), and (8) (a); WAC 284-30-330
48.30.010 (1) and (7), 48.30.015 (1) and (8|
TS 1/22/2025 1/14/2025 State Farm Fire and Casualty Northwest Restoration Operating, Inc. |William A. Gieri 5 = (a); WAC 2;4) :; 3(3;'(1) ) d((é)a;&(l )
: Company ("Northwest") CAMPBELL & BISSEL, PLLC roperty al (%), and (6,
30-360 (3)
P ive C: Ity | Zeb Chekol
0078.25 1/22/2025 1/16/2025 rogressive Lasualty Insurance Yordanos Geteneh ebeaman Lheko PIP 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a)
Company Adugna Law PLLC
Starst Specialty | Winston Matth
0079.25 1/22/2025 1/14/2025 arstone specialty Insurance National Auto Sales LLc inston Matthews commercial 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a)
Company PLMS PLLC
El Rumiant: 48.30.015 (1), (5; th h (f d (8]
0080.25 1/22/2025 1/16/2025 USAA Angela Shabazz ena Rumiantseva Auto (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8)
Law Office of Cleodis Floyd (a); WAC 284-30-330 (7) and 284-30-370
Nik Armit: 48.30.015 (1), (5, th h (f) d (8]
0081.25 1/22/2025 1/15/2025 Safeco Melissa Akins i Armitage Personal Injury Protection (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8)
Armitage & Thompson, PLLC (a);
0082.25 1/22/2025 1/16/2025 Midwest Family Mutual Insurance Meta Marble & Granite, Inc. Richard L. Marter?s Comprehensive General Liability |48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) Received IFCA Response on
Company Martens & Associates, P.S. and Umbrella (a); 2/7/25
Michael J. Hines and Charles 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8)
0083.25 1/22/2025 1/17/2025 AmTrust Insurance Company Tombari Properties, LLC Hausberg (a); WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-350, 284-30-
Lukins & Annis, P.S. 360, 284-30-370, and 284-30-380
El Rumiant: 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f] d 8(a)); |Received IFCA R fi
0084.25 1/23/2025 1/17/2025 Progressive Abel Yemane ana Rumiantseva Auto g (1,5 (a-f), and 8(a)); |Received esponse from
Law Office of Cleodis Floyd WAC 284-30-370 Progressive on 2/3/25
/American Family Connect Property Cassidy Spencer L 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8(a));
0085.25 1/23/2025 N t k noted J h H Aut bile Liabilit
2 © postmark note and Casualty Insurance Company 0seph Hansen Spencer Injury Law, PLLC utomobiie Hability WAC 284-30-330 (6)
48.30.015 (1), (5; th h (f d (8]
0086.25 1/23/2025 1/17/2025 United Financial Casualty Company [Kimanh Truong Shawn Briggs, Briggs & Briggs, PLLC Underinsured Motorist @) (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8)
a),
48.30.015 (1), (5; th h (f) d (8] Received IFCA R fi
0087.25 1/23/2025 1/17/2025 Progressive Kimanh Truong Shawn Briggs, Briggs & Briggs, PLLC Underinsured Motorist )6 ) e (i) e () eceive . esponse from
(a); Progressive on 2/12/25
Al i Family C t P t Cassidy S 48.30.015 (1), (5; th h (f), and (8
008825  |1/23/2025 1/21/2025 merican ramily Lonnect Froperty | o oh Hansen assidy spencer Automobile Liability (1), (5) (@) through (). and (8)
and Casualty Insurance Company Spencer Injury Law, PLLC (a);
M A. K tje, K tje L 48.30.015 (1), (5, th h (f) d (8]
0089.25 1/23/2025 1/21/2025 State Farm Fire & Casualty Company |Kevin & Christine Zeznick a}er MR WD E Homeowner Policy (E0), ) ey Eein(fi, el ()
Office PLLC (a); 48.30.015 (8)
Yoh, K. Si
009025  |1/24/2025 1/22/2025 USAAI Jacob Joh Law Office of Yohannes k.1 Personal Auto | 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (o), and 8(a));
. nsurance acob Johnson aw Office of Yohannes K. Sium ersonal Auto Insurance WAC 284-30-360; 284-30-370
PLLC
G D. Pendleton, WSBA #38361
009125  |1/27/2025 1/21/2025 USAA Casualty | c Johnathan Milt Grei Tﬁ: eTl:ynl & Cordell Property (h p RSN CIERED (, B, el ived IFCA
. asualty Insurance Company |Johnathan Milton ordon Tilden Thomas & Cordel roperty (homeowners WAC 284-30-330 (2, 16), 284-30-360 (3) receives response on
LLP 2/21/2025
Scott Sh:
0092.25 1/27/2025 1/21/2025 The Hartford John Taylor cott Shawver personal lines/UIM 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8(a, b))
GLP Attorneys, P.S., Inc.
o N Yan Siprin 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8(a));
0093.25 1/27/2025 1/24/2025 Subsidiary of USAA Latrice Londow Bellevue-Redmond Law Firm, PLLC Auto A A, 50 A
David Church 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8(a));
0094.25 1/27/2025 1/21/2025 Penn Millers Insurance Company Mario Martinez N Auto - Underinsured WAC 284-30-330 (4, 6-8, 13, 16), 284-30-350
Church Page & Gailan PLLC
(6), 284-30-370
) . Bradley W. Hoff o
0095.25 1/24/2025 1/22/2025 Lexington Insurance Company Costco Wholesale Corporation - General Liability 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8(a))
uchalter
Todd Hayes I
0096.25 1/24/2025 1/22/2025 Crestbrook Insurance Company Laura Ford Liability 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8(a))
Harper Hayes PLLC
Edwardo Morfi Under I d Motorist
0097.25 1/28/2025 1/23/2025 Esurance Insurance Company Kristina Favela wardo Viortin naerinsurec Motoris 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8(a))
Morfin Law Firm, PLLC Coverage
Likely response received
Christian Soli: 1/30/2025. 1 d i
0098.25 1/28/2025 1/24/2025 Progressive Jose Antonio Gomez ristian Sols Personal Injury Protection  |48.30.010, 48.30.015 (5 (a-f), and 8(a)) /30/2025. Insured name s
Freeman Law Firm slightly different, but other
information matches
The Ohio C: Ity | This i t IFCA
0099.25 1/28/2025 1/24/2025 € Dhio Lasualty Insurance Tim's Irrigation 48.30.015(8)(b), 48.30.015(1-4) 'S 15 @ response to an

Company

notice we never received
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Postmark Date

rance Company

2025 Insurance Fair Conduct Act Notices

Insured - Business

Complainant

Complainant Attorney

Line of Insurance

RCW/WAC
48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8(a)),

Saf | G f R Best 48.01.030, 19.86; WAC 284-30-330 (1-4, 7,
0100.25 1/28/2025 1/24/2025 ateco Insurance Lompany o Kaili Timperley yan Bes Property g ; (14,7,
America Best Law, PLLC 14), 284-30-350, 284-30-360 (3, 4), 284-30-
370, 284-30-380
48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8(a)),
F t | C R Best 48.01.030, 19.86; WAC 284-30-330 (1, 3, 4,
0101.25 1/28/2025 1/24/2025 oremost insurance Lompany Keith Henderson and Laura Fairbanks yan Besi Property g g (1,3, 4,
Grand Rapids, Michigan Best Law, PLLC 7, 14), 284-30-350, 284-30-360 (3, 4), 284-30|
370, 284-30-380 (1)
Brendan Winslow-Nason, WSBA Healthcare Professional,
. - . #39328 Commercial General and
0102.25 1/28/2025 1/23/2025 First Initiatives Insurance, Ltd. CommonSpirit Health 3 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 8(a))
Gordon Tilden Thomas & Cordell Managed Care Errors and
LLP Omissions Liability
American Modern P ty and Marshall C:
0103.25 1/28/2025 1/21/2025 merican Viodern Froperty an Jerry and Elizabeth Cain arshatitasey Home Owner's 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8(a))
Casualty Insurance Sweetser Law Office, PLLC
0104.25 1/28/2025 1/24/2025 USAA Insurance Company David Patzke Sam J. Fogerty Underinsured Motorist Coverage |48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 8(a))
0105.25 1/28/2025 1/24/2025 State Farm Insurance Company Neely Sipes-May Sam J. Fogerty Underinsured Motorist Coverage |48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 8(a))
No postmark noted, used
liest date shi in USPS
srmerican zurich | bevon Thurtle And 48.30.010,48.30.015 (1, 5 (a), and 8(a));  [°7 %% 7€ SIONN T "
010625  [1/28/2025 1/24/2025 cmer‘ca" urich insurance Cascade Built LLC and 248U LLC S:VO'T ) v ‘ES I" t_erso';“_c Builder's Risk WAC 284-30-330 (2-8, 11-13, 16), 284-30- | oo« e o Postmark date
ompany epsis Legal Solutions 360 (3), 284-30-370, 284-30-380 (1, 3) )
Received IFCA response on
02/21/2025
0107.25 1/28/2025 N a K noted First National Insurance Company Thien L Patrick A. Brown i 48.30.015 (8(a))
: © postmark note of America d/b/a Safeco Insurance len tau PCVA Attorneys at Law uto o a
19.86, 48.01.030, 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1,5
F | G f R Best -f) d 8(a)); WAC 284-30-330 (1-4, 7,
0108.25 1/28/2025 1/24/2025 armers insurance Lompany o Jeffrey Wagoner yan Bes Property (a-f), and 8(a)); (1-4,7,
Washington Best Law, PLLC 14), 284-30-360 (3, 4), 284-30-370, 284-30-
380 (1)
Envi it Control Restorati N t k noted, d
TS 1/28/2025 1/23/2025 State Farm Fire and Casualty Snvl.ronmlen ( on ro. €| 0:\/‘:? . Gregory M. George . 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8(a)); © Fost ?atr r;]o € '_USSSPS
- Insurance Company ervices, Inc. {as assignee of Melanie g ictol George omeowners WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-370, 284-30-380 | - ‘oo cate shownin
Cronk) tracking for postmark date
Nicholas A. Thed d Scott A. N tmark noted, d
Safeco Insurance Company of Jennifer Lopez Ibrahim and Justin \chofas ede and >co 19.86, 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and ° ?05 mark note ,.use
0110.25 1/28/2025 1/16/2025 N . Maclaren Property - Homeowners earliest date shown in USPS
America Ibrahim 8(a)); WAC 284-30-330 (1, 3, 4, 7, 14) A
Foreman Sturm and Thede LLP tracking for postmark date
Nicholas A. Thed d Scott A. N tmark noted, d
State Farm Fire and Casualty icho’as A Thede and 5co 19.86, 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and | o oor ok OteS, use
0111.25 1/28/2025 1/15/2025 Zhe You Maclaren Property - Homeowners earliest date shown in USPS
Company 8(a)); WAC 284-30-330 (3, 4, 7) )
Foreman Sturm and Thede LLP tracking for postmark date
Zurich American Insurance . Bradley W. Hoff -
0112.25 1/28/2025 1/24/2025 Costco Wholesale Corporation General Liability 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8(a))
Company Buchalter PC
Nicholas A. Thed d Scott A. N tmark noted, d
Safeco Insurance Company of ) icho’as A Thede and 5co 19.86, 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and | ook NOteS, use
0113.25 1/28/2025 1/15/2025 N Ghulam Qadir Maclaren Property - Homeowners earliest date shown in USPS
America 8(a)); WAC 284-30-330 (1, 2, 4, 6, 7, 14) .
Foreman Sturm and Thede LLP tracking for postmark date
19.86, 48.01.030, 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5
F | G f R Best -f) d 8(a)); WAC 284-30-330 (1-4, 7,
0114.25 1/28/2025 1/24/2025 armers insurance Lompany o Jeffrey Wagoner yan Bes Property (a-f), and 8(a)); (1-4,7,
Washington Best Law, PLLC 14), 284-30-360 (3, 4), 284-30-370, 284-30-
380 (1) Potential copy of 0108.25
State F Fil d C; It Christopher M. Walsh 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f] d 8(a));
0115.25 1/28/2025 1/24/2025 |te rarm Fire and Lasuaity Jerry and Jill Otto ristopner WL Y¥als Homeowner's Policy g (1,5 (a-f), and 8(a);
Company Poli, Moon & Zane PLLC WAC 284-30-330
19.86, 48.01.030, 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1,5
Si d Bryn Chighizola, Kyl R Best -f) d 8(a)); WAC 284-30-330 (2-4, 7,
0116.25 1/29/2025 1/24/2025 USAA Casualty Insurance Company |- 2n¢ Bryn thighizota, Eyle yan Bes Property (a-f), and 8(a)); (2-4,7,
Weisbrod, Sara Gravelin Best Law, PLLC 14), 284-30-360 (3, 4), 284-30-370, 284-30-
380
N tmark noted, d
Allstate Vehicle and Property . . Joseph W. Moore © FOS mark note ,.use
0117.25 1/30/2025 1/28/2025 Kirby and Relena Kilmurray Homeowners 19.86, 48.30.015 (6, 8(a)) earliest date shown in USPS
Insurance Company Cascade Law R
tracking for postmark date
Old Republic National Titl: Zachary M. Smith
0118.25 1/31/2025 1/29/2025 epublic National Title John and Aletha Pinsoneault achary M. smi Title 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 6, 8)
Insurance Co. Beresford Booth PLLC
48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8)
Kasey D. Huebner . . (a); 48.30.015 (8); WAC 284-30-330 (2), (2),
5 ) Homeowner's Insurance/ First-
0119.25 1/31/2025 1/28/2025 Depositors Insurance Company Laura Lane Gordon Tilden Thomas & Cordell e — (4), (6), (7), (13), AND (16), 284-30-350 (1),
LLp YA 284-30-360 (3) AND (4), 284-30-370, 384-30-
380 (3) AND (7)
Del Tilley (D d) C/O Caroli Seth Millstei 48.30.015 (1), (5; th h (f d (8]
0120.25 1/31/2025 1/28/2025 State Farm Fire & Casualty Company elores Tilley (Deceased) C/O Carolina © Histein Homeowners (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8)

Cartier (beneficiary/agent)

Pillar Law PLLC

(a); 48.30.015 (8)
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Postmark Date

rance Company

2025 Insurance Fair Conduct Act Notices

uals Complainant/ Insured - Business

Complainant Attorney

Ryan Best

Line of Insurance

RCW/WAC

19.86, 48.01.030, 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1),
(5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a); 48.30.015

0121.25 2/3/2025 1/28/2025 Homesite Insurance Company Amber and Michael Webster Bt vy GHUE Property (8); WAC 284-30-330 (1) thruogh (4), and
estiaw, (7), 284-30-350, 284-30-360 (3) through
(4)284-30-370, 284-30-380
48.30.015 (1), (5; th h (f d (8]
0122.25 1/31/2025 1/29/2025 USAA Casualty Insurance Company  [Kathleen Thompson Cydney Campbell Webster Underinsured Motorist (a); 48.30 (gl]Sl ;8; (2) through (f), and (8)
a); 48.30.
0123.25 2/3/2025 1/29/2025 Prudential Ji-Young Seo Ji-Young Seo Long-Term Disability Insurance |48.30.015 (1) and (8) (a); 48.30.015 (8)
Allstate Fire & C Ity | Si N, 48.30.015 (5, th h (f) d (8, ;
012425  |2/3/2025 1/29/2025 state Fire & Lasually Isurance | vtichael achs onny Neuyen Allstate Insurance Company (5) (@) through (f), and (8) (a);
Company Luat Su Son, P.S. 48.30.015 (8)
19.86, 48.01.030, 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1),
Ameri Family | R Best (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a); 48.30.015
012525  |2/3/2025 1/29/2025 Cmer‘ca" amily insurance Richard and Ruth Cinkovich Bya?L s oLC Property (8); WAC 284-30-330 (1) thruogh (4), (7),
ompany estiaw, and (14), 284-30-350, 284-30-360 (3)
through (4)284-30-370, 284-30-380 (1)
Received IFCA
American Family Mutual Insurance . Brenna Pink Pampena 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) ecelve r.esponse.on
0126.25 2/3/2025 1/29/2025 Mae Binder N Homeowners behalf of American Family
Company, S.I. Ruiz & Smart, LLP (a); 48.30.015 (8)
Insurance on 2/25/25
Country Pref d || Jordan Tayl 48.30.015 (1), (5. th h (f) d (8]
0127.25  |2/3/2025 1/30/2025 ountry Freterred insurance Jorge Granados ordan fayior ) Property Damage D)) ) e () e ()
Company Henderson Taylor Law Firm (a); 48.30.015 (8)
Brotherhood Mutual Insurance Beautiful Savior Lutheran Church of Paul A. Mockford . 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8)
0128.25 2/3/2025 1/30/2025 ) Commercial (a); 48.30.015 (8); WAC 284-30-330 (1), (3),
Company Vancouver WA Paternoster Farnell & Grein, LLP .
(4), (8), and (13), 284-30-370 Response received 3/3/25
Allstate Fire & Casualty Insurance . . Raymond J. Dearle, JR. FRED (@) GirenEin (e (©) (@) iregh
0129.25 2/3/2025 1/30/2025 Christopher Guise A UM (f), and (8) (a); 48.30.015 (8); WAC 284-30-
Company Dearie Law Group, P.S.
330 (3) through (8) and (13)
) Joshua Brumley 48.30.015, (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a);
0130.25 2/3/2025 1/30/2025 USAA Vanessa Vallejos N uim 48.30.015 (8); WAC 284-30-330 (1) through
Brumley Law Firm
(7), and (13)
Bellevue Condominium Owners Daniel Stein . FREeD (@) GirerEn (@) (©) (@) inegh
0131.25 2/3/2025 1/30/2025 Farmers Insurance Exchange L . . Commercial Property (f), and (8) (a); 48.30.015 (8); WAC 284-30-
Association Stein, Sudweeks, and Stein, PLLC .
330 (13) Response received 3/3/25
) ) Thomas Williams 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8)
0132.25 2/3/2025 1/30/2025 State Farm Fire & Casualty Company |Taylor and Emily Grant Harper Haves, PLLC Property (a); 48.30.015 (8); WAC 284-30-330 (1), (4),
perrayes, and (13, 284-30-350 (1)
Margaret M. Kasemeier 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8)
0133.25 2/3/2025 1/30/2025 Safeco Insurance Co. Natalya Diriyenko Walstead Mertsching Attorneys at Not specified (a); 48.30.015 (8); WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-
Law 350, 284-30-360, 284-30-370, 284-30-380
COPY OF 0134.25
M t M. K i
» argaret M. Rasemeler » 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8)
0134.25 2/3/2025 1/30/2025 Safeco Insurance Co. Natalya Diriyenko Walstead Mertsching Attorneys at Not specified (a); 48.30.015 (8)
Law T COPY OF 0133.25
M t M. K i
o argaret M. Rasemeier » 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (), and (8)
0135.25 2/3/2025 1/30/2025 Safeco Insurance Co. Boris Diriyenko Walstead Mertsching Attorneys at Not specified (a); 48.30.015 (8)
Law T COPY OF 0136.25
M t M. K i
o argaret M. Rasemeler » 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8)
0136.25 2/3/2025 1/30/2025 Safeco Insurance Co. Boris Diriyenko Walstead Mertsching Attorneys at Not specified (a); 48.30.015 (8)
Law T COPY OF 0135.25
48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8)
. ) Kasey D. Huebner e (a); 48.30.015 (8); WAC 284-30-330 (2)
American Family Insurance . ) Homeowner's / First Party
0137.25 2/3/2025 1/31/2025 — Holly and Arthur Beimler Gordon Tilden Thomas & Cordell M. through (7), (13), and (16), 284-30-340 (1),
Gy Lp By 284-30-360 (3) through (4), 284-30-370, 284
30-380 (3) and (7)
0138.25 2/3/2025 1/31/2025 Houston Casualty Insurance Stan Rosen Lesmir Corp Jason R. Donovan Liability Insurance (general 25.15.038, 25.15.041, 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a)
Company Foster Garvey PC partners) through (f), and (8) (a); 48.30.015 (8)
48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8)
0139.25 2/4/2025 1/30/2025 Brotherhood Mutual Insurance Beautiful Savior Lutheran Church of Paul A. Mockford , MinistryFirst Commercial (a); 48.30.015 (8); WAC 284-30-330 (1)
Company Vancouver WA Paternoster Farnell & Grein, LLP Insurance Coverage through (4), (8), and (13), 284-30-350, 284-
30-370 Likely copy of 0128.25
48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8)
;48.30.015 (8); WAC 284-30-330 (2), (3.
0140.25 2/4/2025 1/30/2025 Farmers Insurance Company of Arthur Andri Matthew Van Gieson Personal Injury Protection - ti)l'] d (16), (2;‘ 30350 (2), 284 3(0)§é0)'
: Washington rthur Ancring MVG-LAW PLLC Income Continuation Benefit an ’ !
(1), (3), and (4), 284-30-370, and 284-30-
380 (1) and (3)
48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8)
- Kenneth Gorton
0141.25 2/4/2025 1/31/2025 USAA INSURANCE Vicki Bishop uim (a); 48.30.015 (8); WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-

Gorton Law PLLC

350, 284-30-360, 284-30-370, 284-30-380
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Postmark Date

rance Company

2025 Insurance Fair Conduct Act Notices

Insured - Business

Complainant

Complainant Attorney

Bryan Doran

Line of Insurance

RCW/WAC

48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5) (a) through (f),
48.30.015 (8) (a); WAC 2843-30-330 (1, 2, 3,
4,5,6,7,8,11, 13, and 16), 284-30-350 (1,

0142.25 2/5/2025 No postmark noted  |Progressive Insurance Wendy Kay Uninsured Motorist
Doran Law, P.S. 2,3,4,5,6,and 7), 284-30-360 (1, 2, 3, and
4), 284-30-370, 284-30-380 (1, 2, 3,4, 5,6, |Received IFCA response from
and 7) Progressive on 2/25/25
Safe | C f Sh Loyd 48.30.015 (1), (5. th h (f) d (8]
0143.25 2/6/2025 2/4/2025 d ec? nsurance Lompany o Stephanie Strong annon Loyf . Homeowners Insurance (E0), ) e i, el ()
America The Loyd Law Law Firm (a); 48.30.015 (8)
19.86 48.01.030, 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1),
Ryan Best (5) (a) through (f) and (8) (a); WAC 284-30-
0144.25 2/7/2025 2/4/2025 State Farm Fire & Casualty Company |Justin & Ayla Baker BZst Law, PLLC Property 330, (1) through (4), and (7), 284-30-350,
' 284-30-360 (3) through (4), 284-30-370, 284
30-380
Sedgewick Claims Management
3 . " . Rodney K. Nelson .
0145.25 2/7/2025 2/4/2025 Services, Inc. & Safety National Richard D. Pothier N Medical Payments 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a)
Abeyta Nelson Injury Law
Casualty Corp.
) 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f),
Foremost Insurance Company . Jesse Froehling e
0146.25 2/7/2025 2/4/2025 3 L Beatrice Mulu N Collission and (8) (a); 48.30.015 (8); WAC 284-30-330
Grand Rapids, Michigan Bastion Law
(4) and (7)
Al i Family | Greg Si 48.30.015 (1), (5, th h (f) d (8]
0147.25  |2/7/2025 2/5/2025 merican Family Insurance Paria Jelhouni €6 Simpson Under-insured Motorist (1), (5) (2) through (f), and (8)
Company Davis Law Group (a); 48.30.015 (8); WAC 284-30
0148.25 2/7/2025 2/5/2025 McCord & Associates Piromya Neang Sam J. Fogerty Uninsured Motorist Coverage |48.30.015 (1) and (8) (a); 48.30.015 (8)
48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8)
Markel Ai il I Charles K. Davi: ; 48.30.015 (8), 49.58.060 (2, th h
0149.25  |2/7/2025 2/3/2025 arkel American Insurance Bridge Property Management, L.C. aries & Davis Liability (@) @) () el diod
Company Harper Hayes PLLC (b), 49.58.070, 49.58.110; WAC 284-30-330
(1) and (4)
48.30.015 (1), (5; th h (f d (8]
) Antyhony Marsh ) ) (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8)
0150.25 2/7/2025 2/3/2025 USAA General Indemnity Company  [Holly Herrmann Hermann Law Grou Uninsured Motorist (a); 48.30.015 (8); WAC 284-30-330 (3), (6),
P (13), and (16), 284-30-360 (3)
F | G f 48.30.015 (1), (5. th h (f) d (8]
015125 [2/7/2025 2/3/2025 e e Jennifer Nevard Jennifer Nevard Auto 1), (5) (2) through {f), and (8)
Washington (a); 48.30.015 (8)
_ 48.30.014, 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f),
NW Fourth Pl LLC and Alan G. and
o125 |ai0/2025 2772025 Mitsui Sumitomo Insurance Vori °f”J c ain, . 2?)'2)0 Ra" EI" Carey M.E. Gephart roperty (C ) and (8) (a); 48.30.015 (8); WAC 284-30-330
. Company of America b a”to”e - Lormwe €VOCabI® | eGros Buchanan & Paul, P.S. roperty {tommercia (1,2, 3,4, 7, AND 13), 284-30-350 (1), 284-
rus 30360 (1, 2, 3, and 4), 284-30-380 (1)
United Services Automobile . N Automobile (Uninsured Motorist FEERs @, B (), e Eel; WAE A2
0153.25 2/10/2025 2/6/2025 o Andrew Winberry Jeremy Morris 330(2 & 7), 284-30-360(3), 284-30-370, 284-
Association (USAA) Coverage)
30-380
Allstate Fire and Casualty Insurance . Robert D. Lloyd 48.30.015 (1-3, 5 (a-f), and 8(a); WAC 284- .
0154.25 2/11/2025 2/6/2025 JaSean Burke / Dennis Turner ) Auto Received IFCA response on
Company Law Offices of Greene & Lloyd, PLLC 30-330(7)
3/5/2025
State F Fil d C; It Clinton T
0155.25  |2/11/2025 2/7/2025 |te rarm Fire and Lasuatty Annalou M. Llarenas inton fapper Property & Casualty 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8(a))
Company Tapper Law Firm
NW Fourth Plain, LLCand Alan G.and |\ 48:&?(”)'_igg'z%?é((18))'.(:\);2);;;0:5';;2'
0156.25 2/10/2025 2/7/2025 Rhythm Assurance Corporation Marjorie J. Cornwell 2000 Revocable arey V.t Gepnar Property an a); 48.30. g
Trust LeGros Buchanan & Paul, P.S. (1,2,3,4,7,AND 13), 284-30-360 (1, 2, 3,
and 4), 284-30-380 (1)
TS 2/10/2025 2/6/2025 T ial for Luth i o, el Michael J. Delay & Janette A. Buell 0 i Care Benefit 48.30.015 (1, 3, 5 (a-f), and 8(a); WAC 284-
i rivent Financial for Lutherans anette A. Bue Michael J. Delay, P.5., Inc. ong-Term Care Benefits 30-330(1-4, 6), 284-30-360(3, 4)
48.30.015 (1), (5; th h (f d (8]
American Family Insurance - Bryan . . Dennis J. Neal, Esq. . . (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8)
0158.25 2/11/2025 2/7/2025 N Dennis Garrison . Uninsured Motorist Coverage |(a); WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-350, 284-30-
Elitz and Marshall Westbrook Fielding Law Group
360, 284-30-370, and 284-30-380
q Thomas F. Webster
0159.25 2/11/2025 2/7/2025 Mutual of Enumclaw Nils Johnson ) uim 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a)
Webster Law Office
David Vaz 48.01.01.030, 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a- [No postmark noted, used
0160.25 2/12/2025 2/11/2025 PEMCO Mutual Insurance Company |Tamir Melamed and Miri Melamed Tomlinson Bomsztyk Russ Homeowners Insurance ), and 8(a)); WAC 284-30-330 (13), 284-30- |earliest date shown in USPS
v 350 (1, 2) tracking for postmark date
N tmark noted, d
Foremost Insurance Company N . . Charles P Pearson 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8(a)); WAC 284-30- © FOS mark note ,.use
0161.25 2/13/2025 2/10/2025 3 o Patrick Novasio; Karen Novasio N Property earliest date shown in USPS
Grand Rapids Michigan Property Claims Attorneys, LLC 330 N
tracking for postmark date
Ei | G f J h Scuderi RCW 48.30.015 (1), RCW 48.30.015 (5.
0162.25  |2/13/2025 2/10/2025 necompass insurance LOMpany of e e . Schillings osepn scuderl, Property 82 )@
America Scuderi Law Offices, P.S. through (f)
Collision, Underil d Motorist
I — T State Farm Fire and Casualty G T Matthew G. Ukishima b oo e or |48:18.291 and .30, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-);
- ate rarm Fire and tasuatty £o. eksandr tastivia Ukishima Reeves PC ehicle Property Damage, anc s 284-30-260, 284-30-330, 284-30-370
Comprehensive
Dalia Ibrahi 48.30.015 (1, 3, 5 (a-f) d 8(a)); WAC 284-
016425  [2/13/2025 2/12/2025 GEICO Insurance Robert Walker atabranm Auto (1,3, 5 (a-0), and 8(a);
Connelly Law Offices PLLC 30-391
Matthew G 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f] d 8(a)); WAC 284-30-
0165.25  |2/13/2025 2/10/2025 USAA General Indemnity Company  |Heather Dodge atthew Gross Auto (L5 (a-f), and 8(a));

Lehmbecker Law

330(7)
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2025 Insurance Fair Conduct Act Notices

Postmark Date

Insurance Company
Country Casualty Insurance

Insured - Business

Complainant

Complainant Attorney

Jessica R. Burns

Line of Insurance

RCW/WAC
48.30.015 (1, 2, 5 (a-f), and 8(a)); WAC 284-

0166.25 2/13/2025 2/11/2025 Company and Country Mutual Arrowood Condominium Association Stein, Sudweeks & Stein, PLLC Property 30-330(13)
Insurance Company
Brendan Winslow-N: WSBA
“;:';ZZ" insiow-Hason, - ol 19.86.010, 48.01.030, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f),
016725  |2/18/2025 2/13/2025 Allstate Insurance Company Maria C. Jacobson ) ISR (IR and 8(a)); WAC 284-30-330(3, 4, 6, 13), 284-
Gordon Tilden Thomas & Cordell condominium owners' insurance
e 30-340(1), 284-30-370
. Environment Control Restoration 2.08.010, 4.12.020, 19.86.090, 48.30.015 (1, [No postmark noted, used
State Farm Fire and Casualty . i Gregory M. George ! .
0168.25 2/18/2025 2/12/2025 Services, Inc. (as assignee of Derek . Homeowners 5 (a-f), and 8(a)); WAC 284-30-330, 284-30- |earliest date shown in USPS
Insurance Company Bristol George .
Hanson) 370, 284-30-380 tracking for postmark date
19.86, 48.01.030, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and
R Best 8(a)); WAC 284-30-330(1-4, 7, 14), 284-30-
0169.25 2/18/2025 2/12/2025 USAA Casualty Insurance Company  [Kevin Osborn yan Besi Property (a)); (1-4,7,14),
Best Law, PLLC 350, 284-30-360(3, 4), 284-30-370, 284-30-
380
19.86, 48.01.030, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and
F t | C R Best 8(a)); WAC 284-30-330(1-4, 7, 14), 284-30-
0170.25  |2/18/2025 2/12/2025 oremost Insurance Lompany Yaneli Perez and Miguel Lopez yan Bes Property (a)); (1-4,7,14),
Grand Rapids, Michigan Best Law, PLLC 350, 284-30-360(3, 4), 284-30-370, 284-30-
380
Allstate Vehicl 4P p R Best 19.86, 48.01.030, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and
017125  |2/18/2025 2/12/2025 | state ec'c © and Froperty Kelsey and Thomas Dickens Bya?L €S oLC Property 8(a)); WAC 284-30-330(1-4, 7), 284-30-350,
nsurance tompany estiaw, 284-30-360(3, 4), 284-30-370, 284-30-380
19.86, 48.01.030, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and
Curt and D B behalf of R Best 8(a)); WAC 284-30-330(1-4, 7, 14), 284-30-
0172.25  |2/18/2025 2/12/2025 Country Financial urtand Donna Burge on behalt o Deep Creek Farm, LLC yan Bes Property (a)); (1-4,7,14),
Deep Creek Farm, LLC Best Law, PLLC 350, 284-30-360(3, 4), 284-30-370, 284-30-
380
Lindsey A. M 19.86.020, 48.30.015 (1, 4, 5 (a-f) d 8
0173.25  |2/18/2025 2/12/2025 1-800-PACKRAT, LLC Kathryn Higa and Lance Hansche indsey A Morgan Contents Protection g (14,5 (a-f), and 8(a),
Fellner Law Group 74.34.200(7)(a)
0174.25 2/19/2025 2/13/2025 Assurant Jimmy Garg Jimmy Garg Cell Phone Protection 48.30.015 (1, 8(a))
State Farm Fire and Casualty American Made Home Solutions LLC - |American Made Home Solutions LLC ARSI, CEUCID (B (), el 3 )
0175.25 2/18/2025 2/14/2025 N . Homeowners WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-350, 284-30-360,
Company Bethany Finch - Bethany Finch
284-30-370, and 284-30-380
. . 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8 (a)); WAC 2084-
American Family Insurance Courtney Hansen .
0176.25 2/19/2025 2/17/2025 Flore Lagara Zamora . Personal lines, Auto 30-330, 284-30-350, 284-30-360, 284-30-
Company Park Chenaur & Associates .
370, and 284-30-380 Possible copy of 0183.25
lan M. Leife
0177.25  |2/19/2025 2/18/2025 Great American Insurance Company YMCA of Kitsap and Pierce Counties |- " o o' Liability 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8 (a))
Gordon Thomas Honeywell LLP
Liberty Mutual (American Fire and Michael Clark 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8 (a)); WAC 2084-
017825 [2/19/2025 2/13/2025 Casualty Company DBA Liberty David Rogers ) ' ;?f a'fM_ hael Clark UM/UIM 30330 (2-9 and 12-13), 284-30360 (1,3 (c) L
Mutual Insurance) aw Dttice of Michael tlar and 4 (c)), 284-30-370, and 284-30-380(1) | o e response on
3/12/25
The Standard Fire || lan Leif
0179.25  [2/19/2025 2/13/2025 © >tandard Hire nsurance Neil Watts an eter Auto 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8 (a)) )
Company Gordon Thomas Honeywell Response received 3/4/25
0180.25 2/19/2025 2/12/2025 ALLSTATE OLIVIA BUCK Beau D. Harlan Auto 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 6, and 8 (a)) Response received 3/13/25
Michael Currin & Jennifer M. 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8 (a)); WAC 284-
0181.25 2/19/2025 2/11/2025 Liberty Mutual Insurance SFI Capital LLC Scanlon Commercial Property 30-330, 284-30-350, 284-30-370, 284-30- Received IFCA Response on
Paine Hamblen Attorneys 380 2/25/25
Th Leth:
0182.25  |2/19/2025 2/13/2025 State Farm Fire and Casualty Michael and Caroline Fors omas Lether Homeowners 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8 (a))
Lether Law Group
. . 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8 (a)); WAC 2084-
American Family Insurance Courtney Hansen .
0183.25 2/20/2025 2/17/2025 Flore Lagara Zamora . Personal lines, Auto 30-330, 284-30-350, 284-30-360, 284-30-
Company Park Chenaur & Associates "
370, and 284-30-380 Possible copy of 0176.25
J Walks
018425  |2/21/2025 2/19/2025 Liberty Mutual & Safeco Insurance  |Neal Sivadas erry Walker 48.30.015 (8 ()
Walker Law Offices
Received Copy via In-Person
018525  |2/21/2025 2/19/2025 Traveler's | Jamal Welch e (M Bl Pri 48.30.015 (5 (a-f) and 8 (a)) o M'esszr;ﬁerf!atfr o t'het:ay
$ raveler's Insurance amal Welc Connelly Law Offices, PLLC rimary .30. a-fland 8 (a Welreceivedthe first copyinithe
mail.
Related to 0190.25
J Lambk:
0186.25  [2/21/2025 2/19/2025 USAA Christine Ahmed ames rambta um 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8 (a))
Wiener & Lambka, PS
A 2/21/2025 2/19/2025 Trisura Specialty Insurance R - B Hidden Ridge Investments LLC, Katherine S. Wan G e | Liabilit 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8 (a)) ; WAC 284-
: Company ranikand‘ane D, Hornung Hosmer IPM LLC, Vestcore Tacoma LLC |Gordon Tilden Thomas & Cordell ommercial beneral Hablity 134 330 (1.4, 7, AND 13), 284-30-360 (3)
0188.25 2/21/2025 2/18/2025 Safeco Insurance Company of I h John Ad Tom Ahearne H Poli 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8 (a)); 284-30-330
- America, A Liberty Mutual Company | ©>¢P"-0"" Adams Foster Garvey PC omeowners Folicy (3), 284-30-360 (3), 284-30-370, 284-30-380
48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1 and 8 (a)); WAC
Kristina Maril 284-30-300, 284-30-330, 284-30-350, 284-
0189.25  |2/21/2025 2/20/2025 American Family Michael Stepper ristina Marino Car Insurance g g g

Premier Law Group

30-360, 284-30-370, 284-30-380, 284-30-
410
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2025 Insurance Fair Conduct Act Notices

Postmark Date

Insurance Company
Travelers Casualty Insurance
Company of America; Traveler's;

Insured - Business

Complainant

Complainant Attorney

Meaghan M. Driscoll

Line of Insurance

RCW/WAC

0190.25 2/21/2025 2/19/2025 J | Welch Pril 48.30.015 (5and 8
/21/ /19/ The Standard Fire Insurance amal ield Connelly Law Offices, PLLC rimary (5and 8 (a)
Company Related to 0185.25
KW SPECIALTY INSURANCE Christopher M. Walsh
0191.25  |2/24/2025 2/20/2025 Karim Soltani and Susan Soltani ristopner WL T¥als Homeowners' Policy 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a - ), 8 (a))
COMPANY Poli, Moon & Zane PLLC
0192.25 2/24/2025 2/20/2025 Progressive Direct Insurance Vi.taliy \/o.lodkov, Lyubov, and their six Stephen Balukh Underinsured Motorist Property 148.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8 (a)); WAC 284-30- )
Company minor children Balukh Law Damage (UM PD) 330 (2-4 AND 13) Response received 3/18/25
Lori M Berni
019325  [2/24/2025 2/20/2025 USAA Casualty Insurance Company  [Chris and Blythe Sather or Vi Bern's Property 48.30.015 (1 and 8)
McGavick Graves, P.S. Related to 0209.25
Scott R Sleight 48.30.015 (1-3, 5 (a-f), 8 (a)); WAC 284-30-
0194.25 2/24/2025 2/20/2025 Harco National Insurance Company |Skanska Balfour Beatty ) 8 . 330 (2-3, 5-6, and 13), 284-30-370, 284-30- [Received IFCA response on
Ahlers, Cressman & Sleight
380 (1 and 3), 284-30-650 3/19/25
0195.25 2/24/2025 2/20/2025 Safec? Insurance Company of Northwest Restoration Operating, Inc. |William A. Gieri PIGEaRY 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (8 (a)); WAC 284-30-
America ("Northwest") CAMPBELL & BISSEL, PLLC 330(1, 4, 7, and 18), 284-30-370
0196.25 2/24/2025 2/20/2025 The Travelers Home and Marine l\iorthwest Rlestoration Operating, Inc. |William A. Gieri Property 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (8 (a)); WAC 284-30- )
Insurance Company ("Northwest") CAMPBELL & BISSEL, PLLC 330(1, 4, 7, and 18), 284-30-370 Response received 3/19/25
19.86, 48.01.030, 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5
State F Fil d C; It R Best -f), 8 ; WAC 284-30-330 (1-4, 7, and
0197.25  |2/24/2025 2/18/2025 |te rarm Fire and Lasuaity Henry and Myong Ohair yan Besi Property (a-6), 8 (a)); (@5 zhe
Company Best Law, PLLC 14),284-30-350, 284-30-360 (3-4), 284-30-
370, 284-30-380
0198.25 2/24/2025 2/19/2025 Safeco Insurance Kathleen and David Dahlin Property 48.0.015
19.86, 48.01.030, 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5
F t | C R Best -f), 8 ; WAC 284-30-330 (1-4, 7, and
0199.25  |2/24/2025 2/19/2025 oremost insurance Lompany Barbara Bear yan Bes Property (a-6), 8 (a)); (@5 e
Grand Rapids, Michigan Best Law, PLLC 14),284-30-350, 284-30-360 (3-4), 284-30-
370, 284-30-380
TransGuard Ins. Co. of America;
T Guard G | A 3 IAT Florida I. Schaal, PR for the Estate of O tional Accident 48.0.015 (8 48.15.030 (3); WAC 284-30-
020025  |2/24/2025 2/19/2025 ransuard beneral Agency; orida . schaal, FRTorthe Estate o Michael J. Delay & Florida Schaal ccupational Accident or ) (a), 3);
Insurance Group on behalf of Charles D. Schaal Accidental Death 330 (1-4, and 6), 284-30-360 (3 and 4)
TransGuard;
19.86, 48.01.030, 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5
Ti lers Hi d Mari R Best -f), 8 ; WAC 284-30-330 (1-4, 7, and
020125  |2/24/2025 2/20/2025 ravelers Home and Marine Sam Mendez and Jennifer Anson yan Besi Property (a-6), 8 (a)); (@5 e
Insurance Company ("Travelers") Best Law, PLLC 14),284-30-350, 284-30-360 (3-4), 284-30-
370, 284-30-380
19.86, 48.01.030, 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5
State F Fil d C; It R Best -f), 8 ; WAC 284-30-330 (1-4, 7, and
0202.25  |2/24/2025 2/21/2025 |te rarm Fire and Lasualty Scott and Mary Vickers yan Bes Property (a-6), 8 (a)); (1-4,7,an
Company Best Law, PLLC 14),284-30-350, 284-30-360 (3-4), 284-30-
370, 284-30-380
Allstate Fi d C: Ity | A. Troy Hunt 48.30.015 (1-3, 5 (a-f), 8 ; WAC 284-30-
0203.25  |2/24/2025 2/22/2025 state Fire and Lasually Isurance | cperyl stimers roy Hunter Auto/UMBI Coverage (13,5 (a-f), 8 (a)); )
Company Injury Law Group NW 330, 284-30-370, 284-30-380 Received IFCA response on 3/26
Received IFCA response via mail
from PROGRESSIVE.
0204.25 2/25/2025 Keely St
/25/ eely >taggs Note: Could not find an IFCA
matching the name mentioned
or one against Progressive
around that timeframe.
Pi ive Direct | D: Il M. Harb 19.86, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 6, and 8 B
0205.25  |2/25/2025 2/20/2025 rogressive birect insurance Brandi Hodgins arre arver Property Damage ] (1,5 (a-f), 6,and 8 (a)); _
Company Harber Appraisal WAC 284-30-391 (4) (e) Response received 3/18/25
. . _148.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8 (a)); WAC 284-30- Received ifca response on
. . Personal Injury Protection, Claim
0206.25 2/25/2025 2/20/2025 Progressive Insurance Roy Colvin Thomas J. Farrell #24-727036208 330, 284-30-350, 284-30-360, 284-30-370, (3/7/25
284-30-380 0IC files for resp stored in SP
. . 48.01.060, 48.05.280, 48.22.030 (3-4),
N q 5 " Jaime Cumming
0207.25 2/25/2025 2/20/2025 American Family Ziwen Li N uim 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8 (a)); WAC 284-30-
Pearson Law Firm
300 (3)
Yohannes K. Sium
0208.25 2/25/2025 2/20/2025 Progressive Insurance Alexander Bing and Jasmine Snipes Law Office of Yohannes K. Sium Auto Insurance 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8 (a)) received two ifca responses on
PLLC 3/12/25
0209.25  [2/25/2025 2/20/2025 USAA Casualty Insurance Company  [Chris and Blythe Sather tori M Bernis Propert 48.30.015 (1 and 8)
) Y pany McGavick Graves, P.S. perty T Related to 0193.25
19.86, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8 (a)); WAC 284-
Hartford Und iters | Daniel Veroff, Esq. 30-330 (1-10, 13, and 16-17), 284-630-350
021025  |2/25/2025 2/20/2025 arttord Underwriters Insurance Tomfoolery Wood, LLC aniet Verott, £sq Business Owners (1-10, 13, an ),
Company Merlin Law Group (1), 284-30-360 (1-4), 284-30370, 284-30-
380 (1-3 and 7)
i Greg D. Pendleton, WSBA #38361 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8 (a)); WAC 284-30-
The Travelers Indemnity Company N .
0211.25 2/26/2025 2/20/2025 of Connecticut Montgomery Investments, LLC Gordon Tilden Thomas & Cordell Commercial Property 330 (2-4, 6, 9, AND 16), 284-30-350 (1), 284-
LLP 30-360, 284-30-370 (3 and 7)
. Matthew Van Gieson 46.61.145 (1), 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8 (a));
0212.25 2/26/2025 2/24/2025 GEICO advantage Insurance Co. Nicole I. Watz uim WAC 284-30-330 (7); WAC 284-30-330 (3-4,

MVG-LAW PLLC

6-7, AND 13-14), 284-30-370
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Postmark Date

rance Company

2025 Insurance Fair Conduct Act Notices

Complainant/ Insured - Business

Complainant Attorney
Scott Kirk

Line of Insurance

Under-insured Motorist

RCW/WAC

0213.25 2/26/2025 2/24/2025 Farmer Insurance Sandra Wenzel (nka Cancilla) Brett McCandlis Brown & Conner, . 48.30.015 (5 (a-f) and 8 (a))
coverage of auto policy
PLLC
The Standard Fire Insurance . Benjamin Zielinski .
0214.25 2/26/2025 2/24/2025 Compan Jami Sandage Rush, Hannula, Harkins & Kyler, Personal Auto 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8 (a))
pany pLLC
Daniel P. Mall 48.30.015; WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-350,
021525 [2/27/2025 2/25/2025 USAA Insurance Jennifer M. Coleman anie! 7. Miatove. Auto : . g
Law Office of Daniel P. Mallove 284-30-360, 284-30-370, 284-30-380
Daniel P. Mall 48.30.015; WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-350,
021625 [2/27/2025 2/25/2025 USAA Insurance Robert Stevens anie’ 7. Viaove Auto g g g
Law Office of Daniel P. Mallove 284-30-360, 284-30-370
Kayla Bramble Toal
0217.25  |2/27/2025 2/25/2025 State Farm Mary Elizabeth Conger ayla Bramble foa UM and PIP 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8 (a))
Kobes Legal PLLC
Yohannes K. Sium
021825  |2/28/2025 2/26/2025 Canon Cochran Management Sven Taifai; Policy Number H10735786 Law Office of Yohannes K. Si Aut 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8 (a));
- Services, Inc. ven faital; Folicy Rumber PT_‘(VC \ce of fonannes £ Sium uto WAC 284-30-360 AND 284-30-370
48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8 (a));
Ben G b WAC 284-30-330 (1-4, 6-7, and 16), 284-30-
0219.25  |2/28/2025 2/25/2025 Federal Insurance Company Trout-Blue Chelan-MAGI, LLC en Greenberg Policy Number 8234-5601 (5, G ] 1) )
Dorsey & Whitney LLP 350 (1 and 2), 284-30-360 (3), and 284-30- [Received IFCA response on
370 03/25/25
0220.25 3/3/2025 2/27/2025 State Farm Fire and Casualty Gulmyrat Yazmuhammedov, claim 47- Gulmyrat Yazmuhammedov Aut 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8 (a)); WAC 284-30-
h Company 7951-79K Bellevue-Redmond Law Firm PLLC uto 330(1, 3, 4, 6), 284-30-390, 284-30-394 .
Response received 3/20/25
0221.25 S PR state Farm | c X i Seth Chastain " 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8 (a)); WAC 284-30-
. ate Farm Insurance Companies ingting Ye sy ] o el | @il [ S omeowners 330(1,3,7,13)
N tmark noted, d
) Patrick H. LePley ) _ 48.30.010 (7), 48.30.015 (1-8); WAC 284-30- | _ Postmark notec, use
0222.25 3/3/2025 2/27/2025 Markel Insurance Company Clay Robinson 3 Animal Mortality earliest date shown in USPS
LePley Law Firm 330 (4, 13) )
tracking for postmark date
48.30.015 (8(a)); WAC 284-30-330 (2-4, 13,
0223.25 3/3/2025 2/28/2025 ACE American Insurance Company All Year Sports Galaxy LLC Liability A 37:) (@)); (2:4,13),
Allstate Vehicl d P t
022425  |3/3/2025 2/28/2025 state Venicle and Froperty Schuyler Shannon Schuyler Shannon Homeowners 48.30.015; WAC 284-30-330
Insurance Company
Allstate Vehicle and Property . . Seth Chastain 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8(a)); WAC 284-30-330
0225.25 3/3/2025 2/26/2025 Bruce Adsero and Caroline Suttie Homeowners
Insurance Company Levy | von Beck | Comstock | P.S. (4)
Bob And Metropolitan Life Accident  [48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8(a)); WAC 284-30-330
022625  |3/3/2025 2/27/2025 Metropolitan Life Insurance Scott Bennett v\;’ h_" f'sog_k . Insurance, Group # 0213653, |(2-4, 6, 7, 13), 284-30-350 (1, 3, 4), 284-30-
ashington Bike Law Certificate # B-28-395-17  |360, 284-30-370, 284-30-380 (1, 3, 5, 7)
19.86, 48.01.030, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8(a));
R Best WAC 284-30-330 (1-4, 7, 14), 284-30-350,
0227.25 3/3/2025 2/26/2025 Travelers Insurance Shawheen Azizi yan Bes! Property (1-4,7,14), y
Best Law, PLLC 284-30-360 (3, 4), 284-30-370, 284-30-380
(1)
0228.25 3/3/2025 2/28/2025 stote Farm | c . neting v Seth Chastain " 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8 (a)); WAC 284-30-
. ate Farm Insurance Companies ingting Ye Levy | von Beck | Comstock | P.S. omeowners 330(1,3,7, 13) )
Potential copy of 0221.25
GEICO GENERAL INSURANCE Auto (UIM) -> Diminished Vals
0229.25  |3/4/2025 2/28/2025 Carol Ann Shaffer Carol Ann Shaffer uto (UIM) -> Diminished Value |0 5 15 (1 5 (a-6), 8 (a))
COMPANY Claim
19.86, 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8
0230.25 3/4/2025 2/27/2025 Progressive Alicia Baker Alicia Baker Auto (a)); WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-350, 284-30-
360, 284-30-370, 284-30-380
Sh Cl t: - USAA Claim# Troy Hunt 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8 ; WAC 284-30-
0231.25  |3/4/2025 2/27/2025 USAA Casualty Insurance Company |0 -emetson aim; roy Runter Auto UIM/UMBI (1,5 (a-f). 8 (2));
001244348-013 Injury Law Group NW 330, 284-30-370, 284-30-380
Allstate Vehicle and Property . . Seth Chastain 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8(a)); WAC 284-30-330
0232.25 3/4/2025 2/26/2025 Bruce Adsero and Caroline Suttie Homeowners
Insurance Company Levy | von Beck | Comstock | P.S. (4) "
Likely copy of 0225.25
S0 B Q) A el - Brett M. Wieburg 19.86.090, 48.30.015 (1, 3, 8 (a)); WAC 284- [No Fostmark noted,.used
0233.25 3/4/2025 3/1/2025 Eleni Polites . ) PROPERTY / COLLISION 30-330(2-4, 6, 7, 13), 284-30-390 (1, 2, earliest date shown in USPS
Insurance Company Wieburg Law Offices, PLLC N
2(a,b), 3(b), 4, 4(b), 6, 7) tracking for postmark date
S| F 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f] d 8 ; WAC 284-
023425 [3/5/2025 3/3/2025 Geico John Runland pencer freeman Automobile (1,5 (a-f), and 8 (a));
Freeman Law Firm, Inc. 30-330
Kayla B ble Toal 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8(a)); WAC 284-30-330
0235.25  |3/5/2025 3/1/2025 State Farm Mary Elizabeth Conger ayla Bramble foa UIM and PIP (L5 (2-f), 8(a));
Kobes Legal PLLC (4)
Shiri Willcot 19.86.020, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8 ; WAC |Received IFCA
0236.25  |3/6/2025 3/4/2025 Geico Marcus Montgomery it Witico Auto g (1,5 (a-6), 8 (a)); ecelve response on
Pro Se 284-30-330 (4), 284-30-350 (1) 03/26/25
F P rty d C: Ity G t S. Gill 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8 ; WAC 284-30-
0237.25 3/7/2025 No postmark noted armers Froperty and tasualty Megan Kimball and Navid Kashi 'urpree ! . Homeowners Insurance (1,5 (), 8 (@);
Insurance Company Gill Legal Strategies PLLC 330
. . No postmark noted, used
Travelers Casualty and Suret Environment Control Restoration G M.G 19.86.090, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8 (a)); WAC |earliest date shown in USPS
0238.25 3/7/2025 3/3/2025 ravelers Lasualty and surety Services, Inc. (as assignee of David regory M. beorge Homeowners T T s> (), 8 (a)); earliest date shown in

Company of America

Mohr)

Bristol George

284-30-330, 284-30-370, 284-30-380

tracking for postmark date.
Response received 3/24/25
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2025 Insurance Fair Conduct Act Notices

Postmark Date

rance Company

Insured - Business

Complainant

Complainant Attorney

Geoffrey C. Kim

Line of Insurance

RCW/WAC
48.30.010, 48.30.015 (5 (a-f), 8 (a, b)); WAC

0239.25 3/10/2025 3/5/2025 USAA General Indemnity Company |Hyunhee Cho 5 . Auto 284-30-330 (2), 284-30-350, 284-30-360,
Amity Legal Associates, PS
284-30-370, 284-30-380
. . 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8 (a)), 48.43.005; WAC
. . Jaime Cumming
0240.25 3/10/2025 3/5/2025 Country Financial Rene Howell pearson Law Firm uim 284-30-330, 284-30-350, 284-30-360, 284-
30-370, and 284-30-380 potential copy of 0241.25
. . 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-), 8 (a)), 48.43.005; WAC
. . Jaime Cumming
0241.25 3/10/2025 3/5/2025 Country Financial Rene Howell pearson Law Firm uim 284-30-330, 284-30-350, 284-30-360, 284-
30-370, and 284-30-380 potential copy of 0240.25
Zachariah Thal 2.08.010, 4.12.020, 4.12.025, 48.30.015 (8
0242.25 3/10/2025 3/5/2025 Progressive Insurance Company Meaze Ogbe and Kaleb Samuel acharia a ' ’ ' (
Vanguard Law (a))
Ironshore Specialty Insurance . Gregory Harper o 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8 (a through b)); WAC
0243.25 3/10/2025 3/5/2025 Snoh h Count Liabilit
YAy /5/ Company nohomish tounty Harper & Hayes, PLLC 1ability 284-30-330 (2 -4, 67, and 12), 284-30-574
Saf | c ¢ R Best 19.86, 48.01.030, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8(a));
024425  |3/10/2025 3/5/2025 Aa €co Insurance Lompany o Jeanne Malinosky and Richard Gies Bya:L ©s oLLC Property WAC 284-30-330 (1-4, 7, 14), 284-30-350,
merica esttaw, 284-30-360 (3, 4), 284-30-370, 284-30-380
19.86, 48.01.030, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8(a));
Ti lers Hi d Mari R Best WAC 284-30-330 (1-4, 7, 14), 284-30-350,
024525  |3/10/2025 3/6/2025 ravelers Homes and Marine Edward Hoffman yan Besi Property (1-4,7,14), g
Insurance Company Best Law, PLLC 284-30-360 (3, 4), 284-30-370, 284-30-380
(1)
Payton C. T ki 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8 ; WAC 284-30-
024625  |3/10/2025 3/7/2025 The Hartford Slice of Heaven, LLC ayton &. Tompiins Property (1,5 (a-f), 8 (a);
ELM Law 330(2,5,9,and 13)
No postmark noted,
R a——— TEOR 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8 (a)); WAC 284-30-
0247.25  |3/11/2025 notye American Strategic Insurance Corp |Taylor Verzosa aries B Bearson Property 330, 284-30-350, 284-30-360, 284-30-370,
updated: 9405 5012 Property Claims Attorneys, LLC
284-30-380
0652 2042 0370 21
State F Mutual Auts bil Edwardo Morfi Uni d and Underi d
024825 [3/11/2025 3/5/2025 ate rarm Mutua Automobile Yolanda Rivas wardo Mortin ninsured and “ndeninsure® 148.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8 (a)) )
Insurance Company Morfin Law Firm, PLLC Motorist Coverage (UM/UIM) Received IFCA response on 3/17
El Rumiant: 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8 ; WAC 284-30-
0249.25  |3/11/2025 3/5/2025 USAA Tariq Shabazz ena Rumiantseva Auto (1,5 (2-f), 8 (a);
Law Office of Cleodis Floyd 330 (7), 284-30-370
Heather N. Di ki 19.86, 48.13.010, 48.30.015 (8 ; WAC
0250.25 3/11/2025 3/5/2025 Foremost Insurance Company Tiffany Roberts and Michael Roberts ea er‘ erensit Property ' ' (8 (a));
Cedar View Law 284-30-330
Michael David M 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8 ; WAC 284-30-
025125  |3/11/2025 3/6/2025 GEICO Catherina Cougan \chaetDavid Myers UM (L5 (a-f), 8 (a); )
Myers & Company 330 (6, 7, and 13) Response received 3/19/25
Preferred Professional Insurance Leah S. Snyder . . 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8 (a)); WAC
0252.25 3/11/2025 3/6/2025 Barry Donaldson Underinsured Motorist Coverage |284-30-330, 284-30-350, 284-30-360, 284-
Company Ember Law, PLLC
30-370, 284-30-380
P 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8 (a)); WAC
0253.25 3/11/2025 3/6/2025 Lemonade Insurance Company Zachary Ponchene Ember.LaV\\: PLLC Renter's Insurance 284-30-330, 284-30-350, 284-30-360, 284-
! 30-370, 284-30-380
State Farm Fire and Casualty Gulmyrat Yazmuhammedov, claim 47- Gulmyrat Yazmuhammedov 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8 (a)); WAC 284-30-
0254.25 3/11/2025 3/7/2025 ) Auto
Company 7951-79K Bellevue-Redmond Law Firm PLLC 330 .
Response received 3/20/25
48.30.015 (1), 48.30.015 (5, th h (f)
General Casualty Company of Gonsalves & Santucci, In., dba Conco  [Thomas Williams o @, (5) (a) through (f),
0255.25 3/12/2025 3/10/2025 - h Liability 48.30.015 (8) (a) through (b); WAC 284-30-
Wisconsin Cement Company Harper Hayes, PLLC
330 (1, 4, and 13), 284-30-350 (1)
Josenh Scuderi 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8 (a)); WAC 284-30-
0256.25 3/13/2025 3/11/2025 Progressive RV Shane and Dawna Hughs P . L Property Insurance 330, 284-30-350, 284-30-360, 284-30-370,
Scuderi Law Offices, P.S.
284-30-380
Allstate Fire and Casualty Insurance William J. Croft . . PRSI0 (@), () () dinergi(i) el )
0257.25 3/13/2025 3/10/2025 Joseph Anderson o Uninsured Motorist (a); WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-350, 284-30-
Company Fielding Law Group
360, 284-30-370, and 284-30-380
Bradley W. Hoff 48.01.010, 48.01.020, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8
0258.25 3/13/2025 3/11/2025 Lexington Insurance Company Costco Wholesale Corporation radiey © General Liability ' ' (L5 ),
Buchalter PC (a))
Allstate Fire & C. . I h scuderi 48.01.010, 48.01.020, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8
0259.25  |3/14/2025 3/12/2025 c state Fire & Casually Insurance e i manuel Tereshchenko S°5edp _ LC” ec;f'_f os Vehicle Insurance (a)); WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-350, 284-30-
ompany cudert faw DIIces, .>. 360, 284-30-370, 284-30-380, 284-30-390
19.86 48.01.030, 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1),
5 th h (f) and (8 ; WAC 284-30-
Safeco Insurance Company of . Ryan Best (5) (a) through (f) and (8) (a);
0260.25 3/14/2025 3/11/2025 America Martin Goss on behalf of Dorothy Goss Best Law, PLLC Property 330, (1) through (4), (7), and (14), 284-30-
' 350, 284-30-360 (3) through (4), 284-30-
370, 284-30-380
Kevin Robert: 48.30.015 (8); WAC 284-30-330 (1, 2,4,5, 7,
026125  |3/17/2025 3/12/2025 Safeco, a Liberty Mutual Company  |Kevin Roberts evin Roberts (8); (42,457,
Roberts Freebourn, PLLC 9, 12, 13, 15), 284-30-350, 284-30-360
19.86, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8 (a, b)); WAC
Farmers Property and Casualty . Christopher Hogue Property and Casualty - ! (1,5 (a-6), 8 (2, b));
0262.25 3/17/2025 3/13/2025 Gregory Waco and Catherine Waco 284-30-330, 284-30-350, 284-30-360, 284-

Insurance Company

Hogue Law Firm

Homeowners

30-370
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2025 Insurance Fair Conduct Act Notices

Postmark Date

rance Company
RSUI / Landmark American

Complainant/ Insured - Business

Complainant Attorney
Jason R. Donovan

ne of Insurance
Commercial Property Coverage

RCW/WAC
48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8 (a)); WAC 284-30-

0263.25 3/17/2025 3/14/2025 Redwood Housing Partners, LLC i
Insurance Company Foster Garvey PC Policy 330 (13), 284-30-350
. James Gooding Underinsured Motorist Bodily
0264.25 3/17/2025 3/14/2025 USAA Casualty Insurance Company  [Alexis Jonson . 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8 (a, b))
GLP Attorneys Injury
N 48.30.010 (7), 48.30.015 (1-8), 48.30.015 (5 |
0265.25 3/17/2025 3/14/2025 Homesite Insurance Company Richard Dennis and Samara Awan LaPTc o ) EF_ ey Homeowners (a-f), 8 (a)); WAC 284-30-330 (1, 4, 7, 13), © Fost ?atr r;]o € '_USSSPS
eriey taw Firm 284-30-350 (1, 4), 284-30-360, 284-30-370 | o ‘oo cate shownin
tracking for postmark date
State F Fi dc It patrick H. LePl 48.30.010 (7), 48.30.015 (1-8), 48.30.015 (5 N " K noted d
0266.25  |3/17/2025 3/14/2025 . ate rarm Fire and Lasuatty Lisa J. Kwak and Lawrence Y. Yang LaPTC s eF ey Rental Dwelling Policy (a-f), 8 (a)); WAC 284-30-330 (1, 4, 7, 13), °|F_’°Sl ’d"at' ';]0 € ’_”SESPS
ompany eriey taw Firm 284-30-350 (1, 4), 284-30-360, 284-30-370 | - ‘oot cate shownin
tracking for postmark date
Sh 0. Callah 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8 (a, b)); WAC 284-30-
0267.25  |3/18/2025 3/14/2025 Geico Evelyn Whitley aun ©. tatiahan UIM Policy 4139-90-07-83 (L5 (2-f), 8 (3, b)); )
GLP Personal Injury Attorneys 330 (3, 4, 6-8) Potential copy of 0270.25
48.30.015 (1), (5; th h (f d (8]
State Farm Fire and Casualty Robert D. Bohm Homeowners Property and (1), (5) (a) through (f), and ()
0268.25 3/19/2025 3/14/2025 Steve and Eden Goldbloom (a); WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-350, 284-30-
Company Robert D. Bohm, PLLC Casualty
360, 284-30-370, and 284-30-380
Charles P Py 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f] d 8(a-b)); WAC 284-
0269.25  |3/19/2025 3/11/2025 USAA Bryan & Shanlynn Cory aries B Rearson Property (1,5 (a-f), and 8(a-b));
Property Claims Attorneys, LLC 30-330 (3, 4, and 6)
Shaun 0. Callah:
027025  |3/19/2025 3/14/2025 Geico Evelyn Whitley aun ©. tatiahan UIM Policy 4139-90-07-83  |48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8 (a, b)) )
GLP Personal Injury Attorneys potential copy of 0267.25
Bradley W. Hoff 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f] d 8(a));
0271.25 3/19/2025 3/13/2025 Twin City Fire Insurance Company Costco Wholesale Corporation radiey © General Liability . (1,5 (a-f), and 8(a);
Buchalter PC WAC 284-30-330
Michael David M 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f] d 8(a));
027225  |3/19/2025 3/13/2025 Esurarnce John Marts \chaetDavid Myers UM g (1,5 (a-f), and 8(a));
Myers & Company WAC 284-30-330
State Farm Fire and Casualty . Joseph Scuderi, . AEEILGER, CAENEIB (5 (), Oy )
0273.25 3/20/2025 3/18/2025 'Aaron and Jennifer Nonnenmacher . ) Home insurance WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-350, 284-30-360,
Company Scuderi Law Offices, P.S.
284-30-370, 284-30-380 Follow-up of 0028.25
. . . Daniel P. Mallove
0274.25 3/20/2025 3/17/2025 Progressive Insurance Abdikader Nurhusien ) . Auto 48.30.015; WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-380
Law Office of Daniel P. Mallove
N . This was only received as a
0275.25 3/19/2025 Progressive Direct Insurance Jessica Alworth UIMBI 48.30.015; WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-360, ¢ P )

b et essica Alwo 284-30-370, 284-30-380 TR e P e e e
3/19/25. We did not receive an
initial IFCA notice for this claim

Joseph Wagner 48.30.010, 48.30.015; WAC 284-30-330, 284
0276.25 3/19/2025 3/17/2025 USAA Casualty Insurance Company |Tammy Gubitz P 8 ) Homeowners 30-350, 284-30-360, 284-30-370, 284-30-
Joseph Wagner Law Office 380
Matthew G. Joh 48.30.015(2, 3, 5, 8(a)); WAC 284-30-330,
0277.25  |3/19/2025 3/17/2025 Allstate Stacy Lollis atthew . Jonnson PIP (2,3, 5, 8(a)); g
Ron Meyers & Associates 284-30-350, 284-30-380
Garri P t d C It Justin El
027825  |3/19/2025 3/17/2025 arrison Froperty and tasuafty Catherine Anderer ustin Elsner PIP 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8 (a))
Insurance Company d/b/a USAA Elsner Law Firm
Richard C. Martin 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8 (a)); WAC
0279.25 3/19/2025 3/14/2025 Ohio Security Insurance Company Dennis S. Johnson o Underinsured Motorist 284-30-330, 284-30-360, 284-30-370, 284-
R Martin Law Group PS
30-380
Liberty Mutual Insurance Company } Richard C. Martin ) ) 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8 (a)); WAC
0280.25 3/19/2025 3/14/2025 . Dennis S. Johnson . Underinsured Motorist 284-30-330, 284-30-360, 284-30-370, 284-
a/k/a Liberty Mutual Insurance R Martin Law Group PS
30-380
Y 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8 (a)); WAC
0281.25 3/19/2025 3/14/2025 Liberty Mutual Group, Inc. Dennis S. Johnson o Underinsured Motorist 284-30-330, 284-30-360, 284-30-370, 284~
R Martin Law Group PS
30-380
State F Fil d C; It Christopher M. Walsh 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8 ; WAC
0282.25 3/19/2025 3/17/2025 ate rarm Fire and Lasualty Leighton Heape and Amy Heape rvws opher as Homeowners' Policy g (L5 (), 8 (a));
Company Poli, Moon & Zane PLLC 284-30-330
Pi ive C Ity | Zeb Chekol 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a) th h (f) d8 B
0283.25  |3/20/2025 3/18/2025 rogressive Lasualty Insurance Yordanos Geteneh ebeaman Lheko PIP (1,5 (a) through (f), and 8 (a));
Company Adugna Law PLLC WAC 284-30-330 (2)
Allianz Global Risks US Insurance . . Franklin Df Cordell . B
0284.25 3/20/2025 3/18/2025 Compan Expedia Group, Inc; Expedia, Inc. Gordon, Tilden, Thomas, & Cordell Commercial General Liability 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a) through (f), and 8 (a))
pany up
Allstate Vehicl d P t J h W. M 19.86, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a) th h (f), 6, and
0285.25  |3/20/2025 3/18/2025 state Venicle and Froperty Vera Predovic 0sep oore Property g (@, S@)irergh(i) G ar
Insurance Company Cascade Law 8 (a)); WAC 284-30-370
Yohannes K. Sium
0286.25 3/21/2025 3/19/2025 Allstate Insurance Company Temesghen Tesfai Law Office of Yohannes K. Sium Auto Insurance 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a) through (f), and 8 (a))
PLLC
Yohannes K. Sium
0287.25 3/21/2025 3/19/2025 Liberty Mutual Temesghen Tesfai Law Office of Yohannes K. Sium Commercial Auto Policy 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a) through (f), and 8 (a))
PLLC
Michael s. Clark 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a) through (f), and 8 (a));
0288.25 3/21/2025 3/19/2025 USAA Dietrich R. Baumgardt . . uim WAC 284-30-330 (1-4 and 6), 284-30-370,
Law Offices of Michael Clark
284-30-380
Adam R b
0289.25  |3/21/2025 3/14/2025 USAA Patrick Lohr am Rosenberg Auto 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a) through (f), and 8 (a))

Keller Rohrback
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Postmark Date

rance Company

2025 Insurance Fair Conduct Act Notices

Complainant/ Insured - Business

Complainant Attorney

David Speikers

Line of Insurance

RCW/WAC
48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1-3, 5 (a) through (f),

0290.25 3/21/2025 3/19/2025 Farmers Insurance William Murray ) . . Auto UIM and 8 (a)); WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-370,
Law Office of David Speikers
284-30-380 (7)
United of Omaha Life Insurance . Aaron Engle o PRSI (@, 5(e tirergh i) ancS(E)h
0291.25 3/21/2025 3/19/2025 Janae Neumeier Long-Term Disability Insurance |WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-350, 284-30-360,
Company Aaron Engle Law
284-30-370
Brian Sulli 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8 ; WAC 284-30-
0292.25  |3/24/2025 3/20/2025 Farmers Insurance Claudia Ciprut rian sutiivan UM (L, 5 (a-f), 8 (a);
Sullivan Law Group PLLC 330(1,2,4,6,13)
J Lambk: 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8 ; WAC
0293.25  [3/24/2025 3/21/2025 USAA Christine Ahmed ames rambta um g 8,5 (=0, 8 (a)); )
Wiener & Lambka, PS 284-30-330, 284-30-350, 284-30-380 New instance of 0186.25
Liberty Mutual Fire | Th M. Willi 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8 ; WAC 284-30-
029425  |3/24/2025 3/20/2025 ‘berty MutualFire Insurance Strider Construction Co., Inc. omas VL. Witlams Liability (1,5 (a-f), 8 (a);
Company Harper Hayes PLLC 330 (3, 4, 16), 284-30-350 (1)
. Bradley W. Hoff o
0295.25 3/24/2025 3/20/2025 Arch Insurance Company Costco Wholesale Corporation T General Liability 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8 (a))
uchalter
Brian Sulli 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8 ; WAC 284-30-
0296.25  |3/24/2025 3/20/2025 Farmers Insurance Claudia Ciprut rian sutiivan UM (L, 5 (a-f), 8 (a); )
Sullivan Law Group PLLC 330(1,2,4,6,13) Likely copy of 292.25
48.30.010 (1, 7), 48.30.015 (1, 4, 5, 8(a));
Foremost Property and Casualty Northwest Restoration Operating, Inc. [Nathan P. Gwinn w7), (14,5, 8@));
0297.25 3/24/2025 3/18/2025 " " . Property WAC 284-30-330(1, 2, 4, 6, 7, 13), 284-30-
Insurance Company ("Northwest") Campbell & Bissell, PLLC 360 3)
48.30.010 (1, 7), 48.30.015 (1, 4, 5, 8|
The Travelers Indemnity Company Northwest Restoration Operating, Inc. [William A. Gieri (%7), (1,4,5,8(),
0298.25 3/24/2025 3/18/2025 ) " ) " Property 49.26.120 (1); WAC 284-30-330 (1, 2, 4, 5, 6,
of America ("Northwest") Campbell & Bissell, PLLC
7,13), 296-65-030 (4)
satecol . ; i;:';‘;;" Witz WEEA 19.86.010, 19.86.170, 48.30.010 (1),
0299.25  |3/24/2025 3/20/2025 Aa ©€co Insurance tompany o Gordon and Jennifer Cooke Cordon Tilden Thomas & Cordell Condominium Owners Policy  [48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8 (a)); WAC 284-30-
merica LL‘;’ CIBINE IR ESERSLE 2 330 (4, 13), 284-30-340 (1), 284-30-370
i;egr;‘;agn Winslow-Nason, WSBA 19.86.010, 19.86.170, 48.30.010 (1),
0300.25 3/24/2025 3/20/2025 Progressive Anthony & Cathy Bittner Gordon Tilden Th & Cordell Condo Protection Policy 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8 (a)); WAC 284-30-
LL‘: on Hiden Thomas & Lorde 330 (4, 13), 284-30-340 (1), 284-30-370
i;:';‘;;" Wit WEEA 19.86.010, 19.86.170, 48.30.010 (1),
0301.25 3/24/2025 3/20/2025 Allstate Insurance Company Gary and Sandra Blackmore N Condominium Owners Policy |48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8 (a)); WAC 284-30-
Gordon Tilden Thomas & Cordell
wp 330 (4, 13), 284-30-340 (1), 284-30-370
i;egr;‘;agn Winslow-Nason, WSBA 19.86.010, 19.86.170, 48.30.010 (1),
0302.25 3/24/2025 3/20/2025 Allstate Insurance Company Maria and James Jacobson Gordon Tilden Th & Cordell Condominium Owners Policy |48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8 (a)); WAC 284-30-
LL‘: on Hiden thomas & Lorde 330 (4, 13), 284-30-340 (1), 284-30-370
Brendan Winslow-N: WSBA
“;:';;8" insiowason, 19.86.010, 19.86.170, 48.30.010 (1),
0303.25 3/24/2025 3/20/2025 The Hartford R. Expo (USA) Ltd, Inc. ) Commercial General Liability ~ [48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8 (a)); WAC 284-30-
Gordon Tilden Thomas & Cordell
330 (13)
LLP
Brendan Winslow-N: WSBA
satecol c ’ “;:2238" inslow-Rason, 19.86.010, 19.86.170, 48.30.010 (1),
030425  [3/24/2025 3/21/2025 e e tomeanye Ross & Pamela Appleyard Coreon Tilden Thomas & Cordell Condominium Owners Policy ~ 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8 (a)); WAC 284-30-
merica LL‘: on Hiden Thomas & torde 330 (4, 13), 284-30-340 (1), 284-30-370
Brendan Winslow-N: WSBA
satecol . ; “;:';22" insiowason, 19.86.010, 19.86.170, 48.30.010 (1),
030525  [3/24/2025 3/21/2025 ooy e S David & Kathleen Dahlin Cordon Tilden Thomas & Cordell Condominium Owners Policy  48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8 (a)); WAC 284-30-
merica LL‘: on Hiden Thomas & Corde 330 (4, 13), 284-30-340 (1), 284-30-370
Brendan Winslow-N: WSBA
safecol c ’ “;:2238" inslow-Tason, 19.86.010, 19.86.170, 48.30.010 (1),
030625  [3/24/2025 3/21/2025 s e tomeanye Alessandra LaRosa & Antoinette Bader Coreon Tilden Thomas & Cordell Condominium Owners Policy ~ 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8 (a)); WAC 284-30-
merica LL‘: on Hiden Thomas & torde 330 (4, 13), 284-30-340 (1), 284-30-370
Michael David M 48.30.015 (5 (a-f), 8 ; WAC 284-30-330
0307.25  [3/25/2025 3/20/2025 USAA Karen Gordon e um (5(ah. 8(a);
Myers & Company (6,7,13)
Daniel D. Del 48.30.015 (5); WAC 284-30-330(1, 3,4, 7
0308.25 3/25/2025 3/20/2025 Golden Bear Insurance Company Harvest Moon Enterprises, LLC aniel cLue (5) (1,3,4,7),
Delue Law PLLC 284-30-350, 284-30-370
48.30.010 (7), 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8 (a));
. . . . Bradley J. Thayer
0309.25 3/25/2025 3/20/2025 American Family Insurance Michael White uim WAC 284-30-330 (8), 284-30-360, 284-30-
Schauermann Thayer
370, 284-30-380
4.12.025 (1-2), 48.30.010 (7), 48.30.015 ((5!
American National Property and Stephen M. Bergman and Tamarae (1-2), Y ()
0310.25 3/26/2025 no postmark Jeremy Adams um (a-f), (8 (a)); WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-360,
Casualty Company Cooney Leong
284-30-370, 284-30-380
. ) ) . I — 19.86, 48.30.015 ((1), (5 - 6), (8) (a)); WAC
0311.25 3/26/2025 3/24/2025 First National Ins. Co. of America Walker Weitzel Harber Appraisal Property 284-30-330 (2, 4, 6, 13, AND 16); WAC 284-
G 30-360 (3)
State F Fil d C; It Douglas M. B
031225  |3/26/2025 3/24/2025 ate rarm Hire and Lasuatty Phyllis Ann Maki ouglas V. Bragg Property 48.30.015 (8); WAC 284-30-330 (6-7)

Company

Miller & Bragg
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2025 Insurance Fair Conduct Act Notices

Postmark Date

rance Company

Liberty Mutual Group; Liberty

Insured - Business

Complainant

Complainant Attorney

Edward Chung

Line of Insurance

RCW/WAC

Did not receive ORIGINAL IFCA

0313.25 H, Alabidi (o] tal Plaster Arts, LLC N/A fi the client. This inf ti
Mutual Insurance Company amza Alabidi WETMEREAER I, Chung Malhas & Mantel, PLLC / rom e.c en s |-n ormation
was provided by the insurance
company's attorney
State Farm Fire and Casualt Th b i " 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8 (a)); WAC 284-30-
031425  |3/25/2025 3/20/2025 . ate rarm Hire and Lasuatty Melanie Hayes / Melanie Hayes-Russell N v‘t’m'”;"m oL ersona 'ges OMEOWNETS 1330 (1-9) and (11-13); 284-30-350 (1), 284-
ompany rmitage & thompson, overage 30-360 (3-4), 284-30-370, 284-30-380 (1-7)
48.30.015 (1 thi h 5 (a-f) and 8 (a-b));
First National Insurance Company . Geoffrey C. Kim (@ ErnESEd) el (sl
0315.25 3/25/2025 3/20/2025 . Nam Sue Kim " . Auto WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-350, 284-30-360,
of America Amity Legal Associates, PS
284-30-370, 284-30-380
Tokio Marine Al ical Bradley W. Hoff
031625  |3/25/2025 3/24/2025 oo Marine America Insurance Costco Wholesale Corporation radiey W. Ho General Liability 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8 (a))
Company Buchalter PC
. . . Kasey D. Huebner
G S P Philadelphia Indemnity Insurance . e P Ay O@mE a I " 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8 (a)); WAC 284-
» — oy Farms, LL(: on Tilden Thomas & Cordel ommercial Property 30-330(3, 4, 7, 12, and 14), 284-30-370
D: Il M. Harb 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 6, and 8 (a); WAC 284-
0318.25 3/27/2025 3/24/2025 Essentia Insurance Co. Roger Gruener arre ar e Property Damage (1,5 (af), 6, and 8 (a);
Harber Appraisal 30-330(1, 4, and 7)
T — 48.30.015 (1 - 5 (a-f) and 8 (a)); WAC 284-
0319.25 3/27/2025 3/24/2025 Minnesota Life Insurance Company |Tammie E. Lentz-Dillingham Y . P Not specified 30-330 (3 - 7, 13, AND 16), 284-30-350, 284-
Law Office of Floyd Chapman, PLLC
30-360
Michael Alt: 19.86, 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (8 ; WAC
032025 [3/27/2025 3/25/2025 USAA Insurance Emerald Bodiford ichael Atman PIP g : ® (@
Altman Law Offices 284-30-330, 284-30-395
M Wernli 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8 (a); WAC
0321.25 3/27/2025 3/25/2025 GEICO advantage Insurance Co. Christopher Paulsen egan Wernf Motor Vehicle ' (1,5 (a-6), 8 (a);
Bernard Law Group, PLLC 284-30-395
Washington Cities | J Walk
032225 |3/27/2025 3/25/2025 ashington tities Insurance Lorraine Haverkampf erry Walker Not specified 48.30.015 (8 (a))
Authority Walker Law Offices
032325  [3/27/2025 3/25/2025 Ohio Security | c Rochelle Schust Broadway Sports & Internal Medicine |- > P"\" Aut [RERIIBE, B0 BRMpTRE AR
b io Security Insurance Company ochelle Schuster, roadway/Sports & IntemallMedicine || 0 00 o0 o Firm) LG uto TRl A e
. Jerry Walker
0324.25 3/27/2025 3/25/2025 USAA Zoe Deiner . Property 48.30.015 (8 (a))
Walker Law Offices
48.15, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 8 ; WAC 284-
Danny Overhauser and Brenda Dennis P. Thompson e ! (1,5 (), 8 (a);
0325.25 3/27/2025 3/25/2025 Scottsdale Insurance Company Danny J. Overhauser, LLC Property - Building Loss 30-330 (1), 284-30-330 (1, 2, AND 5-7), 284-
Overhauser T & G Attorneys
30-380
Keith A Kemper .
0326.25 3/27/2025 3/25/2025 The Hartford Heaven LLC EM L. Not specified 48.30.015 (8 (a))
aw
19.86 48.01.030, 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1),
Ryan Best (5) (a) through (f) and (8) (a); WAC 284-30-
0327.25 3/28/2025 3/25/2025 State Farm BestyLaw FUE Property 330, (1) through (4), (7), and (14), 284-30-
. 350, 284-30-360 (3) through (4), 284-30-
370, 284-30-380
Erin C tt 48.30.015 (1, 5(a-f] d8 ; WAC 284-30-
0328.25 3/28/2025 3/26/2025 Progressive Insurance Company Tammy Donaldson rin Losse .e Auto (1, 5(a-f), and 8 (a)); Related to 0329.25 and 0330.25
Karl E. Malling, P.S. 330 (6), 284-30-350, 284-30-380 (7)
Pi ive | (o -
032925  |3/28/2025 3/26/2025 Progress!ve cnsmalrtmel e, T Donald (SRS AUTO 48:30.015 (1, 5(a-f), and 8 (a)); WAC284-30-| |1 032825 and 0330.25
b rogressive Casualty Insurance ammy Donaldson Karl E. Malling, P.S. 330 (6), 284-30-350, 284-30-380 (7) related to .25 an h
Company
Pi ive | (o -
033025  [3/28/2025 3/26/2025 Progressive Casualty msurance. |rammy Donald Erin Cossette AUTO 4830015 (1, S(a-f), and & (a)); WAC284-30-| o411 032825 and 0329.25
. rogressive Casualty Insurance ammy Donaldson Karl E. Malling, P.S. 330 (6), 284-30-350, 284-30-380 (7) related to .25 an .
Company
Nicholas A. Thede and Scott A. 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8 (a)); WAC 284-
0331.25 3/28/2025 no postmark "Label crqAllstate Insurance Company Troy L. Price and Tracy E. Price Maclaren Property & Casualty 30-330 (1 - 5, 7, AND 13), 284-30-360, 284-

Foreman Sturm and Thede LLP

30-370, 284-30-380
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